
Patriots
Out of Uniform

Joe Caravalho, Jr., M.D. 
President | CEO

Henry M. Jackson Foundation
for the Advancement 

of Military Medicine
Army veteran

General 
Orders  
of Civilian
Attire

®

J A N U A R Y  +  F E B R U A R Y  2 0 1 9



The site includes:
■  Employment Information (Spotlight VA vacancies)
■  Federal Hiring process information
■  Virtual Training Webinars & Videos
■  Deployment checklist for VA’s National Guard 
    and Reserve employees
■  A link to the DoD’s eBenefits site at www.ebenefits.va.gov
■  Information on Internship opportunities to enhance job skills 
■  Links to national career fairs that focus on hiring Veterans

For more information, visit

www.vaforvets.va.gov

The Veteran Employment Services Office
(VESO), provides employment readiness 
assistance and outreach to transitioning service 
members and Veterans, while advocating use 
of special hiring authorities, employment programs, 
and Veteran retention strategies to help VA become 
the employer of choice for Veterans.

VESO’s VA for Vets website, www.vaforvets.va.gov, offers 
employment and training resources that help veterans 
launch or advance their civilian careers at VA.

http://www.vaforvets.va.gov


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 1

INDUSTRY
SPOTLIGHT 

Healthcare
PAGE 16

YOUR CHECKLIST FOR FINDING A CIVILIAN JOB

/  Register in our database 
� https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs

� Access our job search resources      
 at https://recruitmilitary.com/job
   seekers/resources/job-search

/  Attend our all-veteran job fairs
� https://recruitmilitary.com/events

� Job fair schedule on page 12

/  Read this magazine
� Advice, Practical tips, Job-Hunting
 Guides, Success Stories, and Employers 

� https://recruitmilitary.com/resources/  
 search-employ

CONNECT WITH US f   www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary   |  t @RecruitMilitary   |   l   www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary   |             @Recruit_Military    

START HERE

© CAN STOCK PHOTO / MICHAELJUNG

2 / EDITORʼS NOTE

6 / WANT EDUCATION?
  START HERE

8 / PATRIOTS OUT
  OF UNIFORM
   Henry M. Jackson
  Foundation

10 / HOW TO WORK 
  OUR JOB FAIRS

11 / THE OVERALL SCENE

12 / DAV/RECRUITMILITARY 
  VETERANS JOB FAIRS 
  CALENDAR

13 / TESTIMONIALS 
  OF JOB SEEKERS
  AT RECENT EVENTS

20 / SHARING VIEWS:
  THE SPOUSE SECTION

21 / MEET THE AUTHOR: 
  MOLLY BLAKE

24 / 10 GENERAL ORDERS
  OF CIVILIAN ATTIRE

38 / IS YOUR RESUME
  READY FOR 2019?

42 / GOOGLE AND 
  RECRUITMILITARY 
  LINK UP FOR 
  VETERAN SUCCESS  

46 / MEET THE CLIENT
  EXPERIENCE TEAM: 
  MATT DISHER 

47 / BEST PRACTICES: 
  MEET TIM BEST 

48 / ADVERTISERS 
  INDEX

C O N T E N T S

J A N U A R Y  |  F E B R U A R Y  2 0 1 9   V O L .  X I I   I S S U E  1

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/job-search
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers/resources/job-search
https://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://recruitmilitary.com/resources/search-employ
https://recruitmilitary.com/resources/search-employ
http://www.facebook.com/recruitmilitary
https://twitter.com/recruitmilitary
http://www.linkedin.com/company/recruitmilitary
https://www.instagram.com/recruit_military/


2  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

EDITOR  
Elizabeth Stetler 

PRODUCTION COORDINATOR  
Ashley Conners

CONTRIBUTING WRITERS
Molly Blake

Ashley Conners
Jennifer Harman
Chris Newsome

ART DIRECTOR  
Erick Cadua 

PUBLISHER  
Larry Slagel

SENIOR VP SALES  
Robert Arndt

Search & Employ® magazine 
is published by RecruitMilitary, 

a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.

422 West Loveland Avenue,
Loveland, OH 45140

(Greater Cincinnati) 
Phone 513-683-5020   

Fax 513-683-5021

For information regarding Search & Employ, 
or to subscribe, 

please email support@recruitmilitary.com

RecruitMilitary is a private entity in no way connected with 
the U.S. Air Force, U.S. Army, U.S. Marine Corps, U.S. Navy, 
U.S. Coast Guard, Department of Defense, or Department 
of Homeland Security. The civilian enterprise magazine is 
a publication for transitioning servicemembers, veterans, 
members of the National Guard and reserve forces, and 
military spouses. Contents of Search & Employ® are not 
necessarily the official views of, or endorsed by, the U.S. 
Government, Department of Defense, or Department 
of Homeland Security. The appearance of advertising 
in this publication does not constitute endorsement by 
the Department of Defense, Department of Homeland 
Security, or RecruitMilitary of the products and services 
advertised. Everything in this publication shall be made 
available for purchase by, use, or patronage without 
regard to race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, 
marital status, physical handicap, political affiliation, 
or any other nonmerit factor of the purchaser, user, or 
patron. Search & Employ® is published bimonthly with a 
circulation of 50,000. Cover photo courtesy of Henry M. 
Jackson Foundation.

RecruitMilitary, the publisher of Search & Employ®, is a full-service military-to-civilian recruitment firm that connects job seekers who have military backgrounds with employers, franchisors, and 
educational institutions. RecruitMilitary is a division of Bradley-Morris, Inc.
Our hiring services are free to men and women of all ranks/rates and all branches of the service who are transitioning from active duty to civilian life, veterans who already have civilian work experi-

ence, members of the National Guard and Reserves, and military spouses and other family members.
In addition to publishing Search & Employ, we produce Veteran Job Fairs throughout the United States, operate a job board and a database of more than 1,000,000 registered job seekers at www.

recruitmilitary.com, email a monthly jobs newsletter called The VetTen, maintain a website that carries links to employers’ sites and careers pages, and conduct direct recruiting.
The majority of RecruitMilitary’s senior officers and most of our other employees have served in the armed forces. RecruitMilitary was founded in 1998 by Drew Myers, formerly a captain in the 

United States Marine Corps.
In 2011, RecruitMilitary received the first annual Lee Anderson Small Business Veteran and Military Spouse Employment Award from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s Hiring our Heroes 

program. The program recognized RecruitMilitary as a specific business that has “gone above and beyond to honor the sacrifices our military families make in their service to our nation.” 
In 2012, RecruitMilitary received the first annual One More Way Award from The Sierra Group Foundation. The foundation established the award to recognize people or companies whose support 

results in awareness of, and job opportunities for, people with disabilities. The Sierra Group Foundation (www.thesierragroup.com/foundation.htm) is a non-profit organization whose mission is “to 
drive up employment for people with disabilities, including veterans.”
In 2013, RecruitMilitary was a finalist for the Capital One Award for Small Business Veteran and Military Spouse Employment – an award bestowed by the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation’s 

Hiring Our Heroes program.
RecruitMilitary is a member of the International Association of Employment Web Sites and is accredited 

by the Better Business Bureau. Company headquarters are in Loveland, Ohio (Greater Cincinnati).
Bradley-Morris, Inc. was awarded the gold 2018 HIRE Vets Medallion Program Distinction Award for 

leadership in recruiting, employing, and retaining America’s veterans.

®

ELIZABETH STETLER

Editor’s Note

H appy New 
Year! We hope 
your holi-

days were full of rest, 
happiness, and good 
fortune.

As a company, we want to help you 
achieve those things through finding a 
fulfilling career, and we have some pretty 
exciting stuff planned for 2019. For example, 
we have partnered with Google Cloud to 
integrate Google’s search and artificial intel-
ligence into our RecruitMilitary job board, 
which helps both job-seekers and employ-
ers find more relevant job matches. 

At the end of 2018, Bradley-Morris was 
awarded the gold 2018 HIRE Vets Medallion 
Program Demonstration Award (try saying 
that three times fast), recognizing the com-
pany for its leadership in recruiting, employ-
ing, and retaining America’s veterans. 

In Search & Employ, we have exciting news 
as well. We are reintroducing the client sec-
tion, where employers can find things like 
information about the company or tips on 
hiring and retaining veteran talent. In this 
section, you will find columns like, “Best Prac-
tices,” in which Tim Best, president and CEO 
of Bradley-Morris and RecruitMilitary, will 
share tips with employers on ways to keep 
their veteran staff motivated and thriving. In 
this issue, I sat down with Best for a quick 
interview to give you a glimpse into the kind 
of leader he is. (Hint: an awesome one). 

In the new client section of Search & Em-
ploy, we will also be introducing members 
of our support services department and 
client experience team. I kicked the series 
off with Matt Disher, vice president of client 
experience. He is leading the hard-working 
team that supports and serves our veteran 
employers, and we want to give you the 
chance to get to know them. 

Another new column I am thrilled to intro-
duce is “Sharing Views: the Spouse Sec-
tion.” As the name implies, this is a column 
for our milspouses. Author Molly Blake has 
written about life as a military spouse in the 
New York Times and has written pieces for 
many major publications, like the Atlantic, 
Today.com, Forbes, etc. We are excited to 
work with her to further include milspouses 
and family members.

In 2019, Bradley-Morris and RecruitMilitary 
are committed to fully integrate our two 
teams together, with a shared mission. In 
doing so, we are also creating a better 
experience for our veterans, their families, 
and the employers who want to hire them.

Happy New Year, everyone. Thank you for 
your service, and for your support of those 
who have served.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
mailto:support%40recruitmilitary.com?subject=
http://www.recruitmilitary.com
http://www.recruitmilitary.com
http://www.thesierragroup.com/foundation.htm


https://careers.evrazna.com


4  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

F armers Insurance® celebrated 
the beginning of the holiday 
season by donating four cars 
to veterans and active-duty 
military members during a 

special ceremony on November 20, 2018 
at Farmers® headquarters in Woodland 
Hills, California. Farmers teamed up with 
Caliber Collision to restore the vehicles 
and help provide reliable transportation to 
the deserving recipients and their families 
as part of the National Auto Body Council’s 
(NABC) Recycled Rides™ program.  
“Farmers Insurance is passionate about 

giving back to the communities in which 
our employees and agents live and work,” 
said Tim Felks, Head of Property Claims 
for Farmers and veteran of the U.S. Air 
Force. “Farmers celebrates the brave 
men and women who have served our 
country, including the honorable opportu-
nity to gift members of the military with a 
vehicle to help them support themselves 
and their families.”
All four vehicles were restored by techni-

cians at local area Caliber Collision Cen-

ters who volunteered personal time to 
refurbish the vehicles. The Caliber team 
also engaged local businesses to donate 
gifts, toys, and certificates to “stuff the 
trunk” with additional surprises for the re-
cipients and their families. 
The lack of dependable transportation 

can be a major obstacle in the way of 
completing everyday routine tasks, like 
commuting to work or school. The South-
ern California-based recipients— Mi-
chael Bergman, David Leclerc, Shaelynn 
O’Brien, and Ebony Wright—are thankful 
for the independence and opportunities 
the newly donated cars can provide. 
The four recipients were nominated by 

Support The Enlisted Project (STEP), a 
nonprofit organization dedicated to sup-
porting active-duty enlisted members and 
recently discharged enlisted veterans 
and their families in Southern California.
Visit http://agents.farmers.com to find 

your nearest agent. Veterans can go to 
www.farmers.com/careers/veterans-re-
sources/ for additional resources to aid 
in the transition to the civilian workforce.

ABOUT FARMERS INSURANCE
“Farmers Insurance®” and “Farmers®” are 

tradenames for a group of affiliated insurers 
providing insurance for automobiles, homes 
and small businesses and a wide range of 
other insurance and financial services and 
products. Farmers Insurance is proud to 
serve more than 10 million households with 
over 19 million individual policies nation-
ally through the efforts of more than 48,000 
exclusive and independent agents and ap-
proximately 21,000 employees. Farmers In-
surance Exchange, the largest of the three 
primary insurers that are part of the Farmers 
Insurance Group of Companies®, is recog-
nized as one of the largest U.S. companies 
on the 2018 Fortune 500 list.
For more information about Farmers In-

surance, visit Farmers.com, Twitter and 
Instagram, @WeAreFarmers, or Face-
book.com/FarmersInsurance.

Thanksgiving car donation helps provide newly restored vehicles
to Southern California veterans and active-duty military members

®FARMERS INSURANCE
DONATES VEHICLES TO MEMBERS OF MILITARY COMMUNITY

★ ★ ★

� LEFT Michael Bergman and family receive their new car. TOP RIGHT A new car for David Leclerc is unveiled. BOTTOM RIGHT Recipient David Leclerc, who is 
    currently serving in the Navy, explores his new car. PHOTOS COURTESY OF FARMERS INSURANCE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://agents.farmers.com
http://www.farmers.com/careers/veterans-resources/
http://www.farmers.com/careers/veterans-resources/
http://Farmers.com
http://Facebook.com/FarmersInsurance
http://Facebook.com/FarmersInsurance


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 5

YOU COMMITTED
TO OUR COUNTRY.

WE’RE COMMITTED
TO YOUR CAREER.

®

www.KelloggCareers.com

®,™,© 2017 Kellogg Co.
Kellogg Company is an equal opportunity employer.

Kellogg’s Careers Kellogg Company@KelloggsCareers

www.vinnellarabia.com

Sr. Armament Rprm (Multiple)     Mgr, Operations Group Stalion     Mgr, Medical Unit Training Branch
Chief Supervisor LAV Maintenance   Mentor, LAV CO (Multiple)       Ch Trainer, Med Staff & Faculty Dev
Senior Trainer Fire Control       Sr. Trainer, Heavy Equipment     Ch Instructor, Health Science EMT-P
Deputy, LTD Manager         Senior Trainer Engineer        Sr. Trainer, Field Med Ops (Multiple)
Chief Automation Opns        Fires Mentor/Trainer Team #2     Manager Battle Staff Exercise Branch
Armament Tech Insp (Multiple)     Sustainment Mentor/Trainer Tm #1   Senior Trainer Allied Trades

Having problems applying online? Call 703-713-4222 for assistance.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.kelloggcareers.com
http://www.vinnellarabia.com


6  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Think we are just an armored 
truck company? Think again.

HTTPS://WWW.GARDA.COM/CAREERS-USA

Jonric Jones 
Regional Security Manager 
GardaWorld Cash Services 

Army veteran

Drexel University is committed to innovative 
online education for veterans and their families, 
and is devoted to ensuring a world-class 
education for servicemen and women.

DREXEL MILITARY BENEFITS
• Over 140 online programs 
• Annual “Military Friendly School®”
• Personal military benefits advisor  

and enrollment counselor
• Uncapped Yellow Ribbon enrollment  

for qualified veterans
• Degree alignment to career goals

LEARN MORE

ONLINE.DREXEL.EDU/MILITARY-FRIENDLY
QUESTIONS?
Contact your military enrollment counselor: 
militaryDUonline@drexel.edu  |  877.215.0009

GI Bill® is a registered trademark of the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs (VA).  
More information about education benefits offered by VA is available at the official 
U.S. government website at www.benefits.va.gov/gibill.

A DISTINGUISHED ONLINE EDUCATION FOR THOSE  
WHO SERVE OUR COUNTRY

Centura College    
www.centuracollege.edu
Offering training for working adults 
in healthcare, technology, business, 
and skilled trades, Centura College 
connects communities with some 
of the fastest growing career fields 
in today’s marketplace.

Florida Academy   
www.florida-academy.edu
Florida Academy’s Heating, Ventilation, 
and Air Conditioning program provides 
training for entry-level apprentice 
to first-year journeyman employment 
in the construction, maintenance, 
and HVAC industries.

Stratford University   
www.stratford.edu 
Stratford University has campuses 
in Virginia and Maryland offering 
undergraduate as well as graduate 
programs. We change lives, 
one student at a time.

These schools have demonstrated their 
commitment to the education of veterans by 
using RecruitMilitary products and services. 

Want Education?
Start here.

© CAN STOCK PHOTO / FRANNYANNE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://www.garda.com/careers-usa
http://online.drexel.edu/military-friendly
mailto:militaryDUonline%40drexel.edu?subject=
http://www.centuracollege.edu
http://www.florida-academy.edu
http://www.stratford.edu
http://www.benefits.va.gov/gibill


Think we are just an armored 
truck company? Think again.

We are also the 
fastest-growing 
currency processor
in North America.

HTTPS://WWW.GARDA.COM/CAREERS-USA

Unleash your potential and unlock 
a world of possibilities!

Military Service 
     is in High Demand
  at GardaWorld

Jonric Jones 
Regional Security Manager 
GardaWorld Cash Services 

Army veteran

*Article originally published in the Nov./Dec. 2017 issue of Search & Employ®.

*

GardaWorld is a global leader in the security industry, offering a wealth of opportunity to individuals 
looking to gain experience and develop professionally in a growing industry.

https://www.garda.com/careers-usa
https://www.garda.com/careers-usa


8  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  

BORN AND RAISED ON THE ISLAND 
of Oahu, Hawaii, Joe Caravalho was 
surrounded by military bases, but it 
wasn’t until he was college-aged that 

he considered joining.     
He had always wanted 
to be a physician. 
When he learned that 
the U.S. Army Reserve 
Officer Training Corps 
(ROTC) program 
offered the chance to 

get a degree, debt-free, while serving 
the country, he knew that was the route 
he wanted to take. 

PATRIOTS
OUT OF

UNIFORM 

JOE CARAVALHO

www.hjf.org

JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Now, Caravalho is president and 
CEO at The Henry M. Jackson 
Foundation for the Advancement 
of Military Medicine, where he 
combines his military background 
with his knowledge of medicine.

Elizabeth: Tell me a little about 
your Army experience.
Caravalho: I didn’t know much 

about the military until I joined, but 
within a month, I knew I loved it. 
The ROTC program imprinted 

the idea of serving as a leader. 
After that, I got into the Uni-
formed Services University in 
Bethesda, MD, a military medical 
school. I saw myself not as a phy-
sician who happened to be in the 
Army, but an Army officer who 
happened to be a physician.
My career alternated between 

clinical medicine and operational 
medicine. I spent time with spe-
cial operations at the tactical, 
operational, and strategic levels. 
I also trained and practiced in 
internal medicine, nuclear medi-
cine, and cardiology. 
I completed Ranger, Special 

Forces, Airborne, SCUBA, and 
Flight Surgeon Schools. I de-
ployed to Iraq twice.
After a series of assignments as 

a Commanding General of various 
Medical Commands, I retired as 
the Army Deputy Surgeon General 
and medical advisor for the Chair-
man of the Joint Chiefs of Staff. 
That was 38 years after joining. 

E: What is your favorite memo-
ry from your time in service?
Caravalho: While deployed 

from 2008 to 2009, I worked with 
the Iraqi Minister of Health. We 
met from time to time about how 
to reshape the strategic direc-
tion for the health of Iraq. I never 
learned anything like that in medi-
cal school, yet there I was, rep-
resenting the U.S. to the senior 
medical person in the country, 
making plans to help their nation. 

E: How did you get hired on at 
HJF?
Caravalho: Just before I retired 

from the Army, I heard about the 
opportunity of president and CEO 
at Henry M. Jackson Foundation. 
I knew my experience and back-
ground made me a strong candi-
date, and I was eager to continue 
helping military medicine.
After I was selected to run the 

organization, my transition was 
relatively smooth. I retired from 
the Army at the end of August last 
year and started at HJF on the first 
of September.
It was a very natural transition, 

really. I still focus on military medi-
cine, just from a different vantage 
point and with a different team. 

E: What is something you enjoy 
about your civilian career?
Caravalho: I’m surrounded by 

people who are singularly fo-
cused on doing their part in help-
ing our U.S. government partners 
advance military medicine. What 
we do ultimately leads to the 
creation of knowledge products, 
equipment, or clinical practice 
guidelines that will make the 
warfighter more resilient, agile, 
and survivable. You don’t have to 
be in uniform to be a patriot. My 
teammates are all patriots in ev-
ery sense of the word.

E: In addition to the mission, 
how else does HJF support 
members of the military?
Caravalho: For the past eight 

years, HJF worked with the sur-
geons general from the Army, 
Navy, and Air Force to identify 
individuals who’ve demonstrat-
ed outstanding work in military 
medicine that year. Often, it is as-
sociated with those who’ve con-
ducted combat operations. We 
recognize these individuals with 
the Heroes of Military Medicine 
award at a ceremonial dinner. 
Over the last three or four years 

we started The Veterans Metric 
Initiative (TVMI), which is a longitu-
dinal observational study focused 
on newly transitioned veterans.
We partner with multiple organi-

zations that help fund this project. 
Currently, we’re focusing on which 

PH
O

TO
 C

O
U

R
TE

SY
 O

F 
H

JF

B Y  E L I Z A B E T H  S T E T L E R

http://www.hjf.org
http://www.hjf.org 
http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


veteran programs, if any, the veterans use. 
We have assessed the veterans’ progress, 
as well as the impact their programs have 
on their overall well-being. This information 
gives decision-makers the tools to sustain 
and develop beneficial programs, and then 
provide to transitioning veterans on and in-
dividualized basis.

E: What advice do you have for our 
readers?
Caravalho: When looking into a new 

career, consider the mission. Then look 
at the job opportunities and see if some-
thing resonates. If you don’t see some-
thing you’ve done before, think about 
how your military skills can be leveraged.

E: What should readers keep in mind as 
they transition to life as a civilian?
Caravalho: No matter what you do, or 

in what capacity, you have signed a blank 
check payable to the United States for up 
to and including your life. Not many peo-
ple have the strength of character to do 
that. So never discount that.

■ Honesty & Integrity ■ Dignity & Respect ■ Work-Life Balance
■ Excellence & Accountability ■ Innovation & Initiative ■ TeamworkOUR VALUES

JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 9

R eza Zeighami, a molecular re-
search assistant, is contracted by 
the Henry M. Jackson Foundation 

(HJF) to work at the Naval Health Research 
Center (NHRC) in San Diego, CA. (NHRC’s 
mission is to support military health and 
operational readiness through cutting-
edge research). 

Elizabeth: What made you decide to 
serve?
Zeighami: I knew from a young age that 

I wanted to join the military one day. The 
first Gulf War was underway, and at school, 
we were learning the history of the United 
States. Going through the naturalization 
process only strengthened my love for this 
country. I felt that I needed to sacrifice and 
defend it, like those who came before me. 
In high school, I met with military recruit-

ers around town. I regularly went on runs 
with the recruiters and even did my home-
work at their office. I was committed. 
However, my family wanted me to con-

tinue my education, so I applied to some 
California universities. I was not expecting 
to be admitted – my GPA and SAT scores 
and were not competitive. Surprisingly, I 
was admitted into San Diego State Univer-
sity which, consequently, shifted my origi-
nal trajectory. Instead of joining the military 
right out of school, I earned a bach elor’s 
degree in biology and  a master’s degree 
in organic chemistry. 
All that time, I still wanted to serve my 

country. So, at age 31, I joined the Army 
as a second lieutenant. You’ve heard of 
people having culture shock when they 
transition out of the military? For me, it was 
a culture shock transitioning from civilian 
into military life. It was a very eye-opening 
experience. So, I understand what career 
military personnel feel.  

E: I can only imagine! What was your 
military experience like?

Zeighami: I loved it. My first assignment 
was with the First Army Division West. Our 
mission was to provide fully-trained and 
deployable forces for combatant com-
manders operating globally. We devel-
oped and executed battle-focused train-
ing exercises, including weapons training, 
land navigation, convoy operations, coun-
terinsurgencies, and much more.
Many of the skills I developed in the 

military have been applied to my per-
sonal and professional life, and they have 
helped me tackle many obstacles. I see 
them as survival tools for civilian life.  

E: What advice would you give some-
one who is about to begin their civilian 
career?
Zeighami: If you’re looking towards 

higher education, do your due diligence 
and find universities or colleges that are 
fully-accredited. There are a lot of vo-
cational schools or training schools out 
there that claim you’ll find a job right away. 
I would be wary of those. 
A few of my friends attended similar in-

stitutions and were disappointed because 
the credentials they had earned were not 
honored. 

On that same thought, don’t just study 
what interests you without looking into 
the marketability of that degree.
When it comes to looking for a job, I 

would also suggest not being afraid to 
talk about your military experience. Play 
up the things you learned, like teamwork 
and communication. You learn these val-
ues and those skills foster other traits like 
confidence and resilience. You bring that 
with you, everywhere you go. 

★ ★ ★

Reza Zeighami is a military service mem-
ber and employee of the United States 
government. This work was prepared as 
part of his official duties. Title 17, USC para-
graph 105, provides that copyright protec-
tion under this title is not available for any 
work of the United States government. 
Title 17, USC 101 defines U.S. government 
work as work prepared by a military ser-
vice member or employee of U.S. govern-
ment as part of that person’s official duties. 
The views expressed in this research are 
those of the authors and do not necessar-
ily reflect the official policy or position of 
the Department of the Navy, Department 
of Defense, nor the U.S. government.

� REZA ZEIGHAMI CONDUCTS 
TESTING AT THE OPERATIONAL 
INFECTIOUS DISEASES LABORATORY, 
NAVAL HEALTH RESEARCH CENTER 
IN SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA. 
Photo courtesy of HJF

http://recruitmilitary.com/events


10  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Don’t let the sun set on your
military career

    Verifiable Prior Service counts towards 20 year retirement 
    WV National Guard has a 2 year Stabilization Policy
    TriCare, Dental & Life Insurance available
    Enlist for as little as 1 year after MSO
    Up to 100% Paid College Tuition
    Full-time employment opportunities with the WV Guard

CONTINUE YOUR MILITARY CAREER WITH THE  
WEST VIRGINIA ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

WEST VIRGINIA

The highest of high-tech.

It takes absolute discipline, focus, persistence and teamwork to 
make a machine that images patterns at sub-nanometer accuracy at 
a super high speed. No one understands those qualities like the men 
and women who have served their country. And that’s why ASML is 
proud of the hundreds of veterans we have on our team and 
continues to welcome more. Discover how your technical military 
skills can help push technology forward at ASML.jobs.

asml.jobs

Be Part of Progress

Enabling chips 
of the future at 
nanometer scale.* 

*ASML and its products, services, 
and jobs are not affiliated with or 
sponsored by any manufacturers 

of the smart device shown.

T here are opportunities all over the 
room at a DAV | RecruitMilitary 
Veterans Job Fair — job opportu-

nities with employers, opportunities to go 
into business for yourself with franchisors 
who value your ability to get the job done, 
and opportunities to advance your educa-
tion via online and on-campus learning.
How do you find the opportunities that 

are best for you? Below are some tips on interviewing with 
recruiters at a military-to-civilian job fair.  

DRESS FOR THE PART. If you are on active duty or attending 
the event on a Reserve or National Guard drill day, wearing 
your uniform is great. In all other cases, you should wear 
the same civilian outfit that you would wear to a one-on-one 
interview at an employer’s place of business. And that should 
be, if you have it, a business suit or a business casual outfit, 
complete with jacket. 

STAY ENTHUSIASTIC if a recruiter asks you to email your re-
sume to his/her company. The recruiter is not brushing you off. 
In fact, being asked for the email is a good sign. Many compa-
nies require their recruiters to gather resumes by email: (1) to 
obtain HR information as required by law and (2) so they can 
direct desirable job seekers to different departments. 

TRY TO GET TO ALL OF THE BOOTHS, even those that may 
not seem as though they have any opportunities for you. 
An employer’s name or primary industry does not necessar-
ily indicate what openings the company is trying to fill. For 
example, a drugstore chain may be recruiting for positions in 
transportation/distribution or accounting. 
Even if you are not going to the event to discuss continuing 

your education, talk with the recruiters at the booths for educa-
tional institutions. Today’s institutions deliver learning opportuni-
ties in many ways other than traditional, full-time, daytime classes 
on a campus. A few minutes of conversation may lead to an 
unexpected continuing-education solution that is right for you. 
I have similar advice for job seekers who have not been think-

ing of going into business for themselves. Franchise opportuni-
ties are available in a tremendous variety of fields. Arranging for 
financing may be easier than you think, with surprising discounts 
available to veterans. Stop by the franchisors’ booths—one of 
them may very well have a plan that matches your interests and 
your situation.

MEMORIZE YOUR STORY. Before you go to employers’ 
booths, create some talking points. Put together a 30-to-60-
second “story” about yourself that includes some of your 
successes and areas of interest. Be ready to discuss how 
your military experience relates to the civilian workplace. You 
should also prepare yourself for a long, detailed interview—
employers have hired people on the spot at our events.
★ ★ ★

Chris Newsome is vice president of candidate acquisition at 
RecruitMilitary and a veteran of the United States Army. He 
can be reached at veteranservices@recruitmilitary.com.

CHRIS NEWSOME

How to Work 
 Our Job Fairs

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.wv.ng.mil
http://asml.jobs
mailto:veteranservices%40recruitmilitary.com?subject=


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 11

TheOverall
Scene

WHERE DO YOU START?

Your first stop at a DAV | 
RecruitMilitary Veterans Job Fair 
will be a registration desk, 
where you will fill out a brief form 
(unless you have pre-registered) 
and receive a list of the 
organizations — called 
“exhibitors” — that have
booths at the event.

At many of our job fairs,
organizations present pre-event 
seminars on subjects such 
as “Understanding Education 
and Your Career Plans,” 
“Become Your Own Boss,” 
and “Five Steps to Informed 
Financial Transition.” The 
seminars usually begin 
at 10:00 or 10:30.

The job fair itself begins at 
11:00. When you enter the 
actual job fair area, you will 
see many closely spaced 
exhibitor “booths” — tables and 
various displays. At the booths, 
recruiters who represent the 
exhibitors will talk with you.

WHO WILL BE THE EXHIBITORS?

A wide variety of exhibitors 
attend our events — corporate 
employers, law-enforcement 
agencies and other government 
 employers, franchisors, and both 
campus-based and online 
educational institutions. 

The corporate employers 
are engaged in construction, 
defense contracting,  energy 
production, manufacturing, 
security, transportation 
and logistics, engineering, 
healthcare, finance, insurance, 
information technology, retail, 
and home services, to name
just a few industries. 

Their recruiters interview for all 
kinds of jobs: salaried, hourly, 
and part-time; professional and 
technical.

WILL THE LINES BE LONG?

At most booths, at most 
events, no. The events run
for four hours – from 11:00 a.m. 
until 3:00 p.m. – and average 
about seven job seekers per 
exhibitor. Lines are usually 
longest immediately after an 
event opens at 11:00 a.m., and 
they taper off significantly by 
around 1:00. But I need to tell 
you this: Sometimes, a long 
line forms at one or two booths 
when an event opens, and the 
lines are still there when the 
event officially closes. This is 
often the case for large, high-
profile defense contractors that 
are hiring. But the recruiters 
almost always stay until they’ve 
spoken with everybody in line. 
So it comes down to: 
Who wants the jobs?

DO I HAVE TO PRE-REGISTER?

No, but I recommend that 
you do so – for three reasons:

1 Help Your Buddies
Pre-registering prevents 
the lines at our registration 

desk from building up, 
especially during the early 
hours of the events.

2 Help Us
Pre-registering helps us 
evaluate the effectiveness 

of our event  marketing – 
which, in turn, helps us boost 
the turnout of veteran job 
seekers – which, in turn, makes 
our events more attractive 
to employers – which means 
more job openings to discuss 
at the events.

3 Help Yourself  
When you pre-register, 
you immediately join 

our database of 1,000,000+ 
veteran job seekers, which is 
continually being searched 
by employers.

© CAN STOCK PHOTO / RUIVALESOUSA

©2018 SunTrust Banks, Inc. SUNTRUST and the SunTrust logo are trademarks of SunTrust Banks, Inc. 
All rights reserved.

SunTrust is dedicated to helping military veterans and 
families reach their goals for a confident financial future.

Your courage inspires us.

 suntrust.com/careers

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://suntrust.com/careers
http://questdiagnostics.com/home/about/careers


12  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Access a live map of our events at https://events.recruitmilitary.com/

VETERANS JOB FAIR// ★ VETERANS JOB FAIRS ★ //
� ©

 C
A

N
 S

TO
C

K
 P

H
O

TO
 / 

R
C

LA
SS

EN

ATLANTA, GA

April 11, 2019
June 27, 2019
October 3, 2019

AUSTIN, TX

April 4, 2019
September 12, 2019 

BALTIMORE, MD

February 21, 2019
May 23, 2019
October 10, 2019 

BIRMINGHAM, AL 

August 1, 2019

BOSTON, MA 

April 4, 2019
August 29, 2019 

CAMP LEJEUNE, NC

July 18, 2019

CAMP PENDLETON, CA

April 25, 2019
October 17, 2019 

CHARLOTTE, NC

May 2, 2019
October 24, 2019

CHICAGO, IL 

April 18, 2019
October 3, 2019

CINCINNATI, OH

May 23, 2019
September 12, 2019  

CLEVELAND, OH

August 22, 2019

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO

June 6, 2019
November 14, 2019 

COLUMBIA, SC

September 19, 2019

COLUMBUS, OH 

February 28, 2019
November 14, 2019

DALLAS, TX

February 14, 2019
May 2, 2019
August 8, 2019
November 21, 2019

DENVER, CO 

April 18, 2019
August 15, 2019

DETROIT, MI

June 20, 2019
October 31, 2019 

FORT BLISS, TX

March 21, 2019
October 31, 2019 

FORT BRAGG, NC

March 6-7, 2019
June 12-13, 2019
November 6-7, 2019

FORT HOOD, TX

July 11, 2019
December 12, 2019

FORT KNOX, KY 

February 21, 2019

FORT RILEY, KS

September 5, 2019 

FORT STEWART, GA

August 8, 2019

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL

May 23, 2019

HAMPTON, VA

August 1, 2019

HOUSTON, TX

March 7, 2019
June 20, 2019
August 29, 2019
November 7, 2019

HUNTSVILLE, AL

April 4, 2019

INDIANAPOLIS, IN

June 27, 2019
December 5, 2019 

JACKSONVILLE, FL

February 28, 2019
November 7, 2019

JOINT BASE                
LEWIS-MCCHORD, WA

January 17, 2019
July 25, 2019
October 17, 2019

KANSAS CITY, MO

March 28, 2019        

LAS VEGAS, NV

December 12, 2019

LOS ANGELES, CA

May 30, 2019
October 24, 2019

LOUISVILLE, KY

July 25, 2019

MIAMI, FL

June 27, 2019  

MILWAUKEE, WI

May 16, 2019
September 12, 2019

MINNEAPOLIS, MN

April 25, 2019
August 8, 2019  

NASHVILLE, TN

February 7, 2019
September 5, 2019

NEW ORLEANS, LA

March 21, 2019
August 22, 2019 

NEW YORK, NY

March 21, 2019
June 6, 2019
September 5, 2019 

NORFOLK, VA

May 9, 2019
October 31, 2019 

OAKLAND, CA

June 6, 2019

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

January 24, 2019
October 10, 2019

OMAHA, NE

May 16, 2019

ORLANDO, FL

April 11, 2019
December 5, 2019

PHILADELPHIA, PA

April 18, 2019
August 15, 2019
November 21, 2019

PHOENIX, AZ

February 7, 2019
June 13, 2019
September 19, 2019  

PITTSBURGH, PA

March 7, 2019
July 11, 2019
October 3, 1019

PORTLAND, OR

May 9, 2019 

RALEIGH, NC

January 24, 2019
August 15, 2019 

RICHMOND, VA

February 14, 2019
September 26, 2019 

RIVERSIDE, CA

January 17, 2019
August 1, 2019

SACRAMENTO, CA

January 31, 2019
August 22, 2019 

SALT LAKE CITY, UT

April 25, 2019

SAN ANTONIO, TX

January 10, 2019
May 30, 2019
October 10, 2019  

SAN DIEGO, CA

February 28, 2019
July 11, 2019
November 14, 2019 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA

September 26, 2019

SEATTLE, WA

April 11, 2019
December 5, 2019

ST. LOUIS, MO

June 13, 2019
November 21, 2019 

TAMPA, FL

January 10, 2019
July 18, 2019 

TRAVIS AFB, CA

April 4, 2019

TULSA, OK

May 2, 2019

WASHINGTON, DC

March 28, 2019
June 27, 2019
November 7, 2019

} MILITARY BASE EVENTS

VIRTUAL JOB FAIRS

CENTRAL REGION

January 15, 2019
April 30, 2019
July 16, 2019
October 15, 2019

EASTERN REGION

April 9, 2019
June 11, 2019
September 17, 2019
December 10, 2019

NATIONAL 

March 12, 2019
July 2, 2019
November 26, 2019

WESTERN REGION

February 12, 2019
May 14, 2019
August 6, 2019
November 5, 2019

February 7, 2019

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/atlanta-veterans-job-fair-april-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/atlanta-veterans-job-fair-june-27-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/atlanta-veterans-job-fair-october-3-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/austin-veterans-job-fair-april-4-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/austin-veterans-job-fair-september-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/baltimore-veterans-job-fair-february-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/baltimore-veterans-job-fair-may-23-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/baltimore-veterans-job-fair-october-10-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/birmingham-veterans-job-fair-august-1-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/boston-veterans-job-fair-april-4-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/boston-veterans-job-fair-august-29-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/camp-lejeune-job-fair-july-18-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/camp-pendleton-job-fair-april-25-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/camp-pendleton-job-fair-october-17-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/charlotte-veterans-job-fair-may-2-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/charlotte-veterans-job-fair-october-24-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/chicago-veterans-job-fair-april-18-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/chicago-veterans-job-fair-october-3-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/cincinnati-veterans-job-fair-may-23-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/cincinnati-veterans-job-fair-september-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/cleveland-veterans-job-fair-august-22-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/colorado-springs-veterans-job-fair-june-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/colorado-springs-veterans-job-fair-november-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/columbia-veterans-job-fair-september-19-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/columbus-veterans-job-fair-february-28-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/columbus-veterans-job-fair-november-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/dallas-veterans-job-fair-february-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/dallas-veterans-job-fair-may-2-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/dallas-veterans-job-fair-august-8-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/dallas-veterans-job-fair-november-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/denver-veterans-job-fair-april-18-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/denver-veterans-job-fair-august-15-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/detroit-veterans-job-fair-june-20-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/detroit-veterans-job-fair-october-31-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-bliss-job-fair-march-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-bliss-job-fair-october-31-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-bragg-job-fair-march-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-bragg-job-fair-june-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-bragg-job-fair-november-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-hood-job-fair-july-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-hood-job-fair-december-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-knox-job-fair-february-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-riley-job-fair-september-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-stewart-job-fair-august-8-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-walton-beach-eglin-veterans-job-fair-may-23-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/hampton-veterans-job-fair-august-1-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/houston-veterans-job-fair-march-7-2019--2
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/houston-veterans-job-fair-june-20-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/houston-veterans-job-fair-august-29-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/houston-veterans-job-fair-november-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/huntsville-redstone-arsenal-area-veterans-job-fair-april-4-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/indianapolis-veterans-job-fair-june-27-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/indianapolis-veterans-job-fair-december-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/jacksonville-veterans-job-fair-february-28-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/jacksonville-veterans-job-fair-november-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/joint-base-lewis-mcchord-job-fair-january-17-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/joint-base-lewis-mcchord-job-fair-july-25-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/joint-base-lewis-mcchord-job-fair-october-17-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/kansas-city-veterans-job-fair-march-28-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/las-vegas-veterans-job-fair-december-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/las-vegas-veterans-job-fair-december-6-2018
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/los-angeles-veterans-job-fair-may-30-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/los-angeles-veterans-job-fair-october-24-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/louisville-veterans-job-fair-july-25-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/las-vegas-veterans-job-fair-december-6-2018
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/miami-veterans-job-fair-june-27-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/milwaukee-veterans-job-fair-may-16-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/milwaukee-veterans-job-fair-september-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/minneapolis-veterans-job-fair-april-25-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/minneapolis-veterans-job-fair-august-8-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/nashville-veterans-job-fair-february-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/nashville-veterans-job-fair-september-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/new-orleans-veterans-job-fair-march-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/new-orleans-veterans-job-fair-august-22-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/new-york-veterans-job-fair-march-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/new-york-veterans-job-fair-june-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/new-york-veterans-job-fair-september-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/norfolk-veterans-job-fair-may-9-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/norfolk-veterans-job-fair-october-31-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/oakland-veterans-job-fair-june-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/oklahoma-city-veterans-job-fair-january-24-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/oklahoma-city-veterans-job-fair-october-10-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/omaha-veterans-job-fair-may-16-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/orlando-veterans-job-fair-april-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/orlando-veterans-job-fair-december-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/philadelphia-veterans-job-fair-april-18-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/philadelphia-veterans-job-fair-august-15-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/philadelphia-veterans-job-fair-november-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/phoenix-veterans-job-fair-february-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/phoenix-veterans-job-fair-june-13-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/phoenix-veterans-job-fair-september-19-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/pittsburgh-veterans-job-fair-march-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/pittsburgh-veterans-job-fair-july-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/pittsburgh-veterans-job-fair-october-3-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/portland-veterans-job-fair-may-9-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/raleigh-veterans-job-fair-january-24-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/raleigh-veterans-job-fair-august-15-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/richmond-veterans-job-fair-february-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/richmond-veterans-job-fair-september-26-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/riverside-veterans-job-fair-january-17-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/riverside-veterans-job-fair-august-1-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/sacramento-veterans-job-fair-january-31-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/greater-sacramento-veterans-job-fair-august-22-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/greater-salt-lake-city-veterans-job-fair-april-25-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-antonio-veterans-job-fair-january-10-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-antonio-veterans-job-fair-may-30-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-antonio-veterans-job-fair-october-10-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-diego-veterans-job-fair-february-28-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-diego-veterans-job-fair-july-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-diego-veterans-job-fair-november-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/san-francisco-veterans-job-fair-september-26-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/seattle-veterans-job-fair-april-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/seattle-veterans-job-fair-december-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/st-louis-veterans-job-fair-june-13-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/st-louis-veterans-job-fair-november-21-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/tampa-veterans-job-fair-january-10-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/tampa-veterans-job-fair-july-18-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/travis-afb-job-fair-april-4-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/tulsa-veterans-job-fair-may-2-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/washington-dc-veterans-job-fair-march-28-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/washington-dc-veterans-job-fair-june-27-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/washington-dc-veterans-job-fair-november-7-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/central-region-virtual-career-fair-january-15-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/central-region-virtual-career-fair-april-30-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/central-region-virtual-career-fair-july-16-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/central-region-virtual-career-fair-october-15-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/eastern-region-virtual-career-fair-april-9-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/eastern-region-virtual-career-fair-june-11-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/eastern-region-virtual-career-fair-september-17-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/eastern-region-virtual-career-fair-december-10-2019
https://recruitmilitary.careereco.com/Fair/UpcomingFairs
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/national-virtual-career-fair-march-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/national-virtual-career-fair-july-2-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/national-virtual-career-fair-november-26-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/western-region-virtual-career-fair-february-12-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/western-region-virtual-career-fair-may-14-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/western-region-virtual-career-fair-august-6-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/western-region-virtual-career-fair-november-5-2019
https://events.recruitmilitary.com/events/fort-stewart-job-fair-february-7-2019


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 13

★ / Testimonials of Job Seekers AT RECENT EVENTS  /★

HOUSTON / SEPTEMBER 6
■  The variety of businesses that 
were available gave us the abil-
ity to explore options that most 
maybe had never considered.
- ARMY RESERVE

RIVERSIDE / SEPTEMBER 13
■  This was my first time attending 
a job fair, so I was appreciative of 
the steps provided by Recruit-
Military to be prepared for this 
event. - NAVY

NASHVILLE / SEPTEMBER 13
■  Excellent way for veterans to 
have face-to-face interactions 
with real opportunities. Highly 
recommend to any vet who is 
transitioning out or already in the 
civilian workforce and looking to 
change careers. - COAST GUARD

FORT RILEY / SEPTEMBER 13
■  Very good pre-event communi-
cations and overall experience. 
- NAVY

PHOENIX / SEPTEMBER 13
■  Great mix of employers, oppor-
tunities, and educators offering 
options and help for entry-level 
through very senior positions. 
Best one I've attended yet. - ARMY

COLUMBIA / SEPTEMBER 20
■  I attended the job fair and left 
feeling very positive. Most of all 
I left with renewed confidence. 
- ARMY

CINCINNATI / SEPTEMBER 27
■  Lots of opportunity and jobs 
for everyone! - MILITARY SPOUSE

MILWAUKEE / SEPTEMBER 27
■  Very well organized! Easy to 
access and communicate with 
everyone there. – MARINE CORPS

ATLANTA / OCTOBER 4
■  The companies at the job fair 
were very informative and very 
organized. I was impressed with 
the staff's professionalism and 
customer service. The compa-
nies were able to give construc-
tive information about their 
services and products and why 
their company would be a great 
company to work for. 
- ARMY AND MARINE CORPS

ATLANTA / OCTOBER 4
■  Recruiters were amazing! 
There were many different com-
panies who were very helpful, 
positive, and upbeat. 
- MILITARY SPOUSE

■  SAN FRANCISCO / OCTOBER 4
Well organized, and the invited 
companies are the ones who 
actually want to hire and don't 
just say "go online". - AIR FORCE 
& ARMY

CHICAGO / OCTOBER 11
■  The networking is wonderful. It's 
not just about the job opportuni-
ties there, but the networking 
opportunities. That is what makes 
the difference. - AIR FORCE

AUSTIN / OCTOBER 11
■  Great variety of state, local, and 
private sector companies. - ARMY

BALTIMORE / OCTOBER 11
■  This was the best job fair that 
I have attended. The vendors 
were extremely positive and 
several of them did a follow-up. 
I was impressed. - ARMY & AIR 
NATIONAL GUARD

PITTSBURGH / OCTOBER 18
■  Every single vendor was kind, 
patient, and considerate. No 
matter the preparedness of the 
veteran, they made sure they 
took the time to speak with any-
one that stopped at their table. 
- ARMY NATIONAL GUARD

OKLAHOMA CITY / OCTOBER 18
■  I was very impressed and had 
two interviews this week! Staff 
was very professional, and I will 
gladly recommend future events 
to my veteran friends. You guys 
hit it out of the park! - AIR FORCE

CHARLOTTE / OCTOBER 25
■  I was thrilled with the diversity 
of opportunities at the job fair. I 
was encouraged by the positive 
feedback from potential employ-
ers as well as RecruitMilitary 
staff attending the event. I would 
highly recommend this service to 
any veteran. - NATIONAL GUARD

JOINT BASE LEWIS-MCCHORD / 

OCTOBER 25
■  Go early! I arrived with just an 
hour left and this made me rush. 
It was much better than I antici-
pated! I look forward to the next 
opportunity! - NAVY 

COLUMBUS / NOVEMBER 1
■  Excellent networking event. It 
yielded interest from exhibitors, 
an interview, a phone screening, 
and a coffee meeting with a local 
recruiter. - AIR FORCE

turnerconstruction.com/opportunity

Turner is an Affirmative Action and Equal Opportunity Employer — 
minorities/females/veterans/individuals with disabilities/sexual orientation/
gender identity. VEVRAA Federal Contractor

Proud to be Making a Difference and 
Building the Future 

Kristine Wunder served in the United States 
Army for 21 years. She was an enlisted 
soldier and a commissioned officer serving 
in the military police and as a helicopter 
mechanic and pilot. She was deployed in 
support of Operation Desert Storm as well 
as Operation Iraqi Freedom. 

Kristine now serves as Director of 
Environmental Health & Safety at Turner.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://turnerconstruction.com/opportunity


14  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Veterans Find Bright 
Careers at Signify
Todd Hammel’s career with 
the United States Marine 
Corps started at Marine 
Corps Supply School at Camp 
Johnson (Camp Lejeune), NC. 
After serving for three and a 
half years, Hammel became 
active in the Marine Corps 
Reserve while attending 
Arizona State University to 
pursue a bachelor’s degree 
in Procurement and Supply 
Chain Management.

Currently, Todd is Head of 
America’s Supply Chain for Signify 
(formerly Philips Lighting NA), 
the world leader in lighting. He is 
responsible for all supply chain 
operations across the United 
States, Canada, and Latin America.

Why did you choose to work
at Signify?

I wanted to be part of a company 
whose mission and values were 
about making a positive impact 
on society and people’s lives. 
Moreover, I wanted to work 
for an industry leader and play 
a meaningful role in driving 
not only a  company, but an 
industry transformation.

What impact can an employee 
who joins Signify hope to have?

In Supply Chain, we interact 
with customers daily. With 
each interaction, we have an 
opportunity to delight our 
customers. Over time we can 
make the experience a positive 
one while making a customer 
for life. It’s truly a mindset. 
Each and every little thing we 
do can make a difference.

What are you most excited about 
for the future of the company?

The lighting industry is rapidly 
moving from conventional and 
LED to connected lighting, and 
the competitive landscape is 
shifting. It’s exciting to be part 
of the shift from an analog to 
digital supply chain which will 
deliver smarter, faster, demand 
driven, customer-centric, and 
sustainable supply chains.

What advice would you 
give to veterans embarking 
on their job search?

Go for it and be prepared! Know 
yourself, your strengths, and 
find roles that leverage those 
strengths. Veterans embody 
many of the values and traits 
hiring managers are looking for 
such as dependability, endurance, 
enthusiasm, initiative, and integrity. 
Do your homework and find 
a company you’d be proud to 
work for and then get started.

Visit www.careers.signify.com 
to learn more and be part 
of our future at Signify.

Lockheed Martin is an EEO/AA Employer.
© 2018 Lockheed Martin Corporation

Your military commitment is ending — but not your determination to serve our country. 
At Lockheed Martin, you can use your valuable skills and technical capabilities to build a 
meaningful career with one of the world’s leading global security and aviation companies.

Learn more at lockheedmartinjobs.com/Search-and-Employ

You are meant to 
solve our country’s 
toughest challenges.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://lockheedmartinjobs.com/search-and-employ
http://www.careers.signify.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 15

A natural next step.

20
18

 C
A

 A
P

P
R

O
VE

D
 F

O
R

 E
XT

ER
N

A
L 

U
SE

, P
R

IN
TE

D
 IN

 U
SA

 ©
20

18
, E

LI
 L

IL
LY

 A
N

D
 C

O
M

PA
N

Y.
 A

LL
 R

IG
H

TS
 R

ES
ER

VE
D

.

At the heart of the military are values like leadership, motivation, and dedication. And 
it’s no coincidence those same values run deep at Lilly. Not unlike the military, we’ve 
built a tradition of continuous growth and a commitment to making life better. So when 
you’re looking to take the next step in your career, consider a path that already feels 
natural. Learn more about career opportunities at lilly.com/careers.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.lilly.com/careers


�
★ // INDUSTRY SPOTLIGHT

Opportunities in healthcare 
run the gamut, encompassing 
careers from research, phar-
maceutical sectors, medical 
equipment engineering and 
production, facilities manage-
ment, and information technol-
ogy, to clinical roles like nurses, 
doctors, therapists, and emer-
gency medical technicians. 
Background experience and 

education requirements vary 
widely, but transferrable skills 
gained in military service make 
veterans ideal candidates for a 
variety of roles.  

/ Job Outlook 
In an industry that touches vir-

tually every individual at some 
point, demand for talented, 
principled, and quick-thinking 
employees continues to climb. 
Both public and private health-

care organizations must contin-
ue to evolve quickly to meet ev-
er-changing regulations, reduce 
costs, and provide state-of-the-
art products and services. Thus, 
opportunities for advancement 
within organizations are com-
mon and accessible. 
While clinical roles are always 

in demand, organizations of-
ten recruit veterans for non-
clinical positions in healthcare 
settings as well. Avery King, 
United States Air Force vet-
eran and military affairs tal-
ent acquisition lead at HCA 
Healthcare, says 40 percent of 
the job openings for which he 
recruits are non-clinical. “Many 
people don’t think of health-
care as an option unless they 

have prior healthcare experi-
ence, but there are opportuni-
ties for everyone,” he said. 

/ Transferrable Skills
Whether you seek a clinical 

or non-clinical role within the 
healthcare industry, communi-
cation, integrity, and the ability 
to adapt will help you succeed. 
Regardless of your role in the 
military, skills gained during 
military service are valued in 
the healthcare industry. “The 
discipline and critical thinking 
skills that veterans bring to an 
organization are unmatched,” 
said King. “Many facets of 
healthcare require employees 
to strictly follow procedures, 
but also think quickly and 
adapt in stressful situations.”
The ability to adapt in stress-

ful situations is a skill that Ben 
Zeinner learned as an infantry 
assaultman in the U.S. Marine 
Corps. Today, he utilizes this and 
other acquired skills as a clini-
cal manager at Cincinnati Chil-
dren’s Hospital Medical Center. 
“I face many situations that peo-
ple would find extremely stress-
ful. Because of my experiences 
in the Marine Corps, I’m able to 
process circumstances quickly 
and handle them without get-
ting overwhelmed.”
When considering this indus-

try, don’t underestimate the 
value of leadership skills ob-
tained through military service. 
“We need leaders who can 
think critically and make tough 
decisions under pressure,” 
said King. 

Healthcare
FEW INDUSTRIES OFFER AS MANY 
DIVERSE CAREER OPTIONS as the 
healthcare industry. This massive 
industry needs talented employees
at all levels, including clinical and 
non-clinical roles. 

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
M

IC
H

A
EL

JU
N

G

ASHLEY CONNERS

16  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Ë MOS TRANSLATOR Ê
IF YOU WERE CONSIDER

Nursing,
Medical Care

Registered nurse, 
nurse practitioner, advanced medical 

provider (doctor, therapist, counselor, etc.)

Medical
Support

EMT, paramedic, administrative,
medical research

Information
Technology

IT security, coding, medical equipment/
technology research

Supply
& Logistics

Project management,
administrative

Engineering Medical equipment engineering,
medical research

Communications Project manager, patient representative, 
medical equipment engineering

�

�

�

�

�

�

SKILLS NEEDED TO SUCCEED IN THE HEALTHCARE INDUSTRY

Adaptability ● Attention to Detail ● Collaboration ● Communication
Critical Thinking ● Dependability ● Integrity ●  Calm Under Pressure

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 17

Your military experience has given you valuable skills, knowledge, adaptability and 
resiliency.  That's why we're committed to supporting our veterans and reservists, with 

resources like our employee on boarding program, the Veteran Coalition Partnership and 
our veteran focused Business Resource Group V.E.T.S.

  H E A LT H C A R E

/ Hot Opportunity:
 Registered Nurse
According to the Department of Labor's 

Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS), the de-
mand for registered nurses is expected 
to grow much faster than average over 
the next eight years. Reasons for the rap-
id growth include a greater emphasis on 
preventative care, an aging population, 
and growing rates of chronic conditions. 
Registered nurses provide care directly 

to patients in countless healthcare en-
vironments. “We have a huge need for 
nurses right now,” said King. “With a nurs-
ing education and licensing, you can work 
in whatever environment you choose.”
A specialized education is required to 

get started as a registered nurse. The 
BLS reports that most nurses gain the re-
quired credentials through one of three 
educations paths: a Bachelor of Science 
degree in nursing (BSN), an associate’s 
degree in nursing (ADN), or complete an 
approved, credentialed nursing program. 
The length of these programs varies, but 
they can be found in online and class-
room settings across the country. In addi-

tion, all nursing students must pass state 
licensing exams.
The education requirements for a ca-

reer in nursing have the potential to be 
demanding. Zeinner found that going 
back to school after military service was 
more challenging than transitioning into 
his nursing career. “The biggest chal-
lenge was going back to school. Nurs-
ing school is tough, and I really need-
ed to focus to get through it,” he said. 
While earning his BSN was challeng-

ing, Zeinner would still recommend 
nursing to fellow veterans. “In the 
military, you gain experience dealing 
with stressful situations, making tough 
calls, and learning to trust yourself and 
your team. You do a lot of the same 
things as a nurse, and it doesn’t have to 
be working a floor in a hospital. There are 
great, high-paying roles in a variety of en-
vironments,” he advised. 

/ Hot Opportunity: Emergency
 Medical Technician
Like nursing, the demand for emer-

gency medical technicians (EMTs) and 

paramedics is expected to grow much 
faster than average. Since EMTs serve as 
first responders in many life-threatening 
situations, the ability to administer care 
under stress is paramount. On average, 
training to become an EMT will take two 
years. 
While the structure of emergency medi-

cal response varies based on location, 
Continued on page 18

� BEN ZEINNER WITH HIS 
WIFE, MICHELLE, THEIR 
DAUGHTER, ADELINE, AND 
SON, HENRY. � BEN ZEINNER, 
MARINE CORPS VETERAN.
Photos Courtesy 
of Ben Zeinner

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://careers.highmarkhealth.org/transitioning-military


18  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

  H E A LT H C A R E

Union Pacifi c is 
offering hiring 
incentives of up
to $25,000.
Visit UP.jobs/RecruitMilitary 
for a complete list of current 
openings and to apply.

Union Pacifi c supports diversity in the workplace and is an Equal Opportunity 
Employer inclusive of protected veterans and individuals with disabilities.

Continued from page 17

resources, and protocol, the National As-
sociation of Emergency Medical Techni-
cians (NAEMT) breaks down emergency 
medical practitioners into four basic cat-
egories: emergency medical responders 
(EMRs), emergency medical technicians 
(EMTs), advanced emergency medical 
technicians, and paramedics. 
EMRs can provide immediate, lifesaving 

care for a critical patient, but don’t typical-
ly serve as the primary medical caregiver 
on scene. EMTs provide lifesaving, nonin-
vasive intervention to reduce harm at an 
emergency site, and transport patients to 
receive additional care. 
Advanced EMTs perform the same tasks 

as EMTs in addition to “limited advanced 
pharmacological interventions,” accord-
ing to the NAEMT. After earning initial li-
censure, EMTs can take additional accred-
ited courses to become advanced EMTs. 
Paramedics are trained to administer 

“invasive and pharmacological interven-

tions.” To gain licensure, an associate's 
degree from a nationally-accredited para-
medic program is required. 
The earning potential in these roles ad-

vances with skill level, and management 
and leadership roles are also options. 

/ Hot Opportunity: 
 Non-Clinical Roles
As of December 2018, HCA Healthcare 

manages 179 hospitals with more than 
250,000 employees. This organization 
is just one of many, illustrating that the 
healthcare industry is multi-faceted and 
massive in structure. With the landscape 
of healthcare evolving rapidly, non-clini-
cal roles will lead organizations into the 
future. From medical records, IT, and se-
curity, to transportation, administrative 
positions, and project managers, there 
are countless roles within the healthcare 
industry that would fit a variety of back-
grounds, experiences, and interests. 

Continued on page 40

HEALTHCARE NEEDS LEADERS WHO CAN THINK CRITICALLY
AND MAKE TOUGH DECISIONS UNDER PRESSURE.

AVERY KING P
H

O
TO

 C
O

U
R

TE
SY

 O
F 

H
C

A
 H

EA
LT

H
C

A
R

E 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://up.jobs/RecruitMilitary


D
E

T
E

R
M

IN
A

T
IO

N

Different opportunities.
Parallel values.

The Home Depot is an Equal Opportunity/M/F/Vet/Disabled Employer. Available positions may vary by location. Bilingual candidates are encouraged to apply.

Apply Today! 
careers.homedepot.com/military

At The Home Depot, our values form the backbone of our 
culture. And that culture fosters the kind of support our 
associates deserve - and receive - as part of The Home Depot 
team. Maybe that’s one reason why we’re consistently named 
Top Military Friendly Employer by G.I. Jobs and an employer of 
choice for military spouses. If that sounds like a team you’d like 
to be a part of, apply today.

  

http://careers.homedepot.com/military


20  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

NOW HIRING

JoinRSD.org

Deputy Sheriff . Correctional Deputy
911 Communications Officer

Support Positions

888-JOIN-RSD

Riverside County Sheriff 
,
s Department

My name is Molly, and I’m a veteran 
spouse. My husband served 20 years in 
the U.S. Marine Corps, so we spent time 
in Kansas, Virginia, Mississippi, Arizona, 
and other states. We actually moved into 
one house in Arizona three times, renting 
it out to fellow service members until we 
received word to return to Marine Corps 
Air Station Yuma, again.
Along the way were the inevitable misad-

ventures, new schools, new homes, new 
friends, reunions, and farewells. Oh, and 
my career. Why is it that milspouse careers 
seem to be perpetually stuck at “last but 
not least?” 
We’ve heard the terms to describe mili-

tary spouses: resilient, adaptable, “Semper 
Feisty.” But we can’t exactly put that on our 

resume. And even if you somehow find a 
great job at your current location, good luck 
finding one that will go with you to Virginia, 
Texas, back to Arizona, and elsewhere. 
The Search & Employ team launched 

this column to further support military 
spouses and their careers. Let’s do this 
together. Let’s support one another so 
that we aren’t demoting ourselves to low-
paying jobs or just taking a job when a 
career is really what we want. 
In this column, we’ll discuss strategies, 

like how to explain resume employment 
interruptions in your cover letter; legis-
lative updates, like The Military Spouse 
Employment Act of 2018; licensure issues 
that nurses and other professionals con-
front; benefits or pitfalls of working for 

the government; and other challenges 
facing military spouses. 
We’ll also share tips about volunteering 

and its relevance, LinkedIn profiles, net-
working, job training programs, what to 
wear to an interview, job fairs, and much 
more. 
Here’s the thing: I don’t want to just talk 

at you. I’d love to hear from you. Tell me 
about what’s worked and what hasn’t. 
Maybe you worked with a recruiter or 
business coach (I have!). Email me and 
we’ll spread the idea (or the cautionary 
tale) far and wide. 
Look, I get it. I managed to freelance write 

during our active duty days and scare up 
clients and paying gigs, but when I apply 
for jobs, I still feel like I’m inexperienced 
and have only entry-level skills. My civilian 
peers have titles like director, vice presi-
dent, and owner. I do not. And that’s okay. 
Part of this journey is identifying and lever-

aging all we’ve done as milspouses over 

EVERYTHING BEGINS WITH A STORY.      
As military spouses, our collective story 
starts the same – with a hint of camouflage. 
But then it gets interesting. 

SHARING VIEWS: THE SPOUSE SECTION

MOLLY BLAKE

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.joinRSD.org
mailto:military.recruiting%40ros.com?subject=
http://jobs.rossstores.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 21

the years. Like this line I used 
in a recent cover letter: Trying 
to maintain a career through 
multiple cross-country moves, 
raising kids, all while your 
spouse is deploying to Iraq, 
epitomizes how I embrace a 
fail-forward attitude.
It worked. I landed an inter-

view and the recruiter spe-

cifically mentioned that line. 
Let’s work together. After all, 
the view from anywhere is al-
ways better shared. 
★ ★ ★

Molly Blake an award-win-
ning independent journalist 
and a military spouse. She 
can be reached at Molly.
Blake@RecruitMilitary.com. 

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
ST

IL
LF

X

MEET THE AUTHOR
�

Molly Blake
Why write for military 
families and spouses?  
It started as a way to help 

further all of the productive 
and important conversations 
that were happening at home, 
during book club and spouse 
meetings. Spouses have a 
role in our service member’s 
life that’s unlike any other,         
and we need to support       
one another through this 
journey. 
 

What is the best aspect
of being a military spouse? 
The fact that you can meet a 

fellow spouse from any branch   
of the military and have an 
instant bond! 
 

Of everywhere you’ve lived, 
which place feels the most 
like home? 
Colorado has always felt like 

home to me. The bright blue 
sky against the snow on the 
ground and mountains in the 
distance – that’s my happy 
place! But Yuma, Arizona will 
always hold a special place 
in my heart because of the 
friendships I made there over 
the years. 
 

What was something you 
found surprising about 
military life? 
I think I’m more surprised by 

the number of people who 
have said they wished they 
joined the military. I wonder 
why they didn’t or what stood 
in their way.  
 

What do you think 
is the biggest issue for 
the military community? 
Careers! Not jobs … careers! 

Spouses, like myself, struggle     
to maintain a career during 
frequent moves. And when we 
settle down, our lack of expe-
rience seems magnified. 
 

What strengths do military 
spouses bring to a workplace
that an employer may not 
realize?  
We get it done. 
 

What do you do when you 
aren’t writing? 
My whole family loves to ski, 

hike, and travel! My girls and I 
love singing (loudly and mostly 
off key) to musical soundtracks. 
I enjoy playing tennis and 
spending time with girlfriends.

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
https://jobs.coxenterprises.com
http://airgas.com/company/careers
mailto:Molly.Blake%40RecruitMilitary.com?subject=
mailto:Molly.Blake%40RecruitMilitary.com?subject=


22  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

K

career fair ad.pdf   1   11/20/2018   5:00:34 PM

Bradley-Morris.com/Apply

bradmorLogo_long_2C_notag.eps

Take advantage of our 
free military-to-civilian 

placement service

Are you A transitioning
junior officer or hAve 

A technical Mos?

★★★

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
mailto:hr%40patriotrail.com?subject=
http://www.patriotrail.com
http://www.patriotports.com


careers-llnl.gov

Join us and make
your mark on the world!
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory, part of the U.S. Department of Energy, promotes a 
vibrant culture of inclusive diversity that fuels growth and drives innovation. Through strategic 
collaboration, employees  apply skills that significantly contribute to solving the nation’s most 
critical safety and security challenges. Our employees utilize world-class scientific technology  
to push the limits of creativity in ways no other entity can.  If you want to change the world, a 
national laboratory is where you belong. Visit our career website today to find out how to join 
our team. Join us and make your mark on the world by applying at careers.llnl.gov!

Vet Ad for LLNL HR 9-26-18 v1.indd   1 9/26/18   2:47 PM

http://careers.llnl.gov


O ne of the 
many perks 
of joining the 

military is that you can 
walk in the door with 
zero experience or 

education and they’ll teach you everything 
you need to know to perform your job—
including how to wear your uniform. 
 
But what happens after you’re out? Your 

diligently-pressed uniform now hangs in 
the closet, while you find yourself having to 
learn a whole new way to dress in the civil-
ian workforce. Maybe you only have one suit 
that you wear to weddings and funerals. Per-
haps after spending years in uniform, your 
business wardrobe is outdated or doesn’t fit 
the way it should. 

Introducing the 10 General Orders of Civilian Attire

24  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

10
General Orders 
 of Civilian Attire

1 Inquire about the dress code      
Perhaps you have an interview 
coming up or you’ve just ac-
cepted a new position. Con-

gratulations! 
You only get one chance to make a 

first impression—so how should you 
dress? 

“My first interview went badly be-
cause of my suit and tie. It was for a 
management position, but everyone 
was dressed in casual attire. Knowing 
the dress code ahead of time is key. I 
didn’t get the job and when I called to 
ask if they hired someone yet, I was 
referred to as ‘the guy who wore the 
suit.’” 
– Michael Sharp, Jr., U.S. Air Force, retired.

Usually, dressing for the job you want is 
common practice. Sometimes, you may 
think you know how to dress for the job 
you want, but you might be mistaken. 
Asking about the dress code before you 
go to an interview will alleviate that. 

If you are required to wear a suit, 
you’ll want to make sure you have one 
that fits well and is not out of style. I will 
elaborate more on that shortly.

2 Start with the right tools        
When you arrived at basic train-
ing, you were issued all the gear 
you would need. For the next 

four-to-twenty years, you were told 
how many uniforms, headgear, pairs of 
boots, etc., to have on-hand. No one 

tells you this when it comes to civvies. 
How many pants, shirts, skirts, belts, or 
shoes is enough? 

To start out, you can typically get away 
with three bottoms and about six tops—
for women, you may want a few extra 
blouses or blazers to mix things up. 

“One of the toughest things I had to 
deal with when I began my civilian 
career was determining what to wear 
every day. My oldest daughter, then 
16, helped me pick out wardrobes 
while shopping, and even advised me 
on schemes and matches. I was so 
out of touch.” 
– Gary Almanario, U.S. Navy, retired.

Continued on page 30

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
LI

A
KO

LT
Y

R
IN

A

JENNIFER HARMAN

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 25

Locations throughout texas
Search Careers • Post Resume • Apply Online

HoltCatCareers.com© 2018 HOLT CAT

hoLt cat®

Largest cat® DeAleR in tHe U.S.

recruiting heaVY 
eQUiPMent/ DieSel teCHniCiAnS

Medical • 401(k) • Profit Sharing
tuition Reimbursement • technical training

Osmose professionals inspect, 
maintain and rehabilitate 
aging utility infrastructure 
across the country.  We’re 
seeking mission-focused 
individuals with strong 
leadership skills.

  • Paid Training
  • Competitive wages +  
    performance bonuses
  • Company truck
  • Excellent benefits
  • Opportunities for advancement

Learn more about Osmose at:  
www.osmosehiring.com/veterans
EOE M/F/D/V

operation opportunity
Career Opportunities in Utility Maintenance

Foremen Receive:

REVOLUTION

• Infield service
• Driving 50% of the time
• Installing and repairing ATMs
• Being home at the end of the day

• Company vehicle
• ALL expenses paid
• Full benefits
• 15% profit sharing

Starting pay $19.00/hr.
with potential to make up to $21.00/hr.

Submit your resume to careers@cdlatm.com for consideration.
20% of the Cash Depot family are veterans!

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
LI

A
KO

LT
Y

R
IN

A

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://holtcatcareers.com
http://osmosehiring.com/veterans
mailto:careers%40cdlatm.com?subject=


26  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

With over 200 canteen locations 
and nearly 4,000 employees, 
VCS operates retail, food, coffee, 
and vending services across the 
country, completing over 5 million 
monthly customer transactions.  
In addition to the services provid-
ed within the VA hospitals, VCS 
also provides an online shopping 
benefit, ShopVCS.com, exclusive-
ly made for Veterans enrolled in 
VA healthcare, their families, and 
VA employees. 
VCS’s operating vision is simple: 

be an integral part of the VA and 
deliver merchandise and ser-
vices of exceptional quality and 
value in an environment consis-
tent with high levels of satisfac-
tion and comfort. VCS consists of 
knowledgeable, friendly, and cus-
tomer-driven teams that strive to 
deliver exceptional service to our 
nation’s Veterans, all while giving 
back proceeds in support of the 

Veteran community. 
One proud employee of VCS is 

Robert ‘Bobby’ Hapchuck, a VCS 
Canteen Chief in Tucson, Arizo-
na. As a U.S. Marine Corps Veter-
an, Hapchuck 
found himself 
searching for 
a job within 
the VA upon 
his return from 
active duty.  
H a p c h u c k , 
d i s c o v e r e d 
VCS during 
his “Vet-friendly” job search but 
had never heard of VCS before. 
Upon interviewing and touring 
the canteen, he knew VCS was 
exactly the job for which he had 
been looking. 
“VCS is more than a job – it’s ca-

reer, it’s a family, and it’s all about 
giving back to our Veterans.  
There are so many good people 

AS THE LARGEST INTEGRATED HEALTH CARE SYSTEM 
in the United States with over 300,000 employees, the 
Department of Veteran Affairs (VA), provides care to over 9 
million Veterans in over 1,200 health care facilities. Veterans 

Canteen Service (VCS), an integral part of the VA, was established       
in 1946 as a self-sustaining and non-appropriated operation to 
provide merchandise and services at reasonable prices to Veterans,            
their families, caregivers, VA employees, volunteers, and visitors. 

SERVING
THOSE
WHO 

SERVED
★  ★  ★  ★

BOBBY HAPCHUCK

� ABOVE |  VCS ATTENDS THE NATIONAL VETERANS WHEELCHAIR 
 GAMES IN ORLANDO, FLORIDA. � CENTER |  VCS PATRIOTSTORE 
 IN AURORA, COLORADO. � BELOW |  VCS PATRIOTCAFÉ IN LAKE 
 NONA, FLORIDA.  Photos courtesy of Veterans Canteen Service

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://ShopVCS.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS

� LEFT |  VCS PATRIOTCAFÉ IN AURORA, COLORADO. � RIGHT |  VCS PATRIOTCAFÉ IN PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA. Photos courtesy of Veterans Canteen Service

JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 27

KATRINA ROGERS

who care so much about our Veterans as 
well as their employees. It shows every 
single day,” he said. 
As a Canteen Chief, Hapchuck is re-

sponsible for overseeing business oper-
ations, food safety and  sanitation, inter-
nal security, and leading and developing 
his staff while enhancing the customer 
experience and giving back to Veterans. 
With every purchase, VCS gives back 

to Veteran programs that make a posi-
tive impact on Veteran health and well-
ness, including VA national rehabilita-
tion events, Veteran homelessness 
programs, suicide prevention programs, 
women Veteran programs, emergency 
disaster relief, and more. 
In 2016, Hapchuck and his staff had the 

opportunity to experience the principle 
of supporting Veterans when his Medi-
cal Center hosted the National Veteran 
Wheelchair Games (NVWG) in Salt Lake 
City, Utah. The NVWG serve Veterans 
with spinal cord injuries, multiple sclero-
sis, amputations, and other neurological 
impairments with the goal to increase 
their independence, healthy activity, and 
quality of life through wheelchair sports 
and recreation. VCS serves as a spon-
sor of the games each year and provides 
other support to participating Veterans. 
“It was very inspiring to see those Veter-

ans competing with pride at such a high 
level. Being able to prepare for and at-
tend these games was truly watching the 
VCS mission come to life,” he said. “This 
is what we do and why we do it. It was an 
amazing moment I will never forget.”
“VCS is one of the rare employers 

where advancement is a real opportunity 
and not just a recruitment tool,” he said.  

VCS leadership believes in pushing peo-
ple out of their comfort zone, creating 
opportunities to grow within the organi-
zation. “Upward mobility opportunities” 
is not just a phrase in the VCS. Since 
starting as a contract worker in 2015, 
Hapchuk has earned several promotions 
and opportunities to grow professionally 
and personally. “Since I have been with 
VCS, I have been promoted to three dif-
ferent Canteens, each coming with an 
increase in responsibility and salary.” 
Hapchuk is just one of many who are 

making a career out of VCS. Katrina Rog-
ers, a Canteen Chief 
in Topeka, Kansas, 
began her career with 
VCS in 2016.  As an 
Army Reservist, Rog-
ers became aware of 
VCS during a dietetic 
internship at the VA in 
Marion, Illinois. 
“I can honestly say 

that the culture at VCS is filled with di-
verse, dedicated individuals committed 
to truly providing service to Veterans and 
the company’s mission,” she said. “It’s a 
culture that promotes growth, opportu-
nity, and personal development.” 
Day-to-day, Rogers meets with her team 

to ensure they are prepared to deliver the 
highest level of service by providing direc-
tion, motivation, insight, and encourage-
ment. One of her personal joys of working 
for VCS is serving Veterans and having 
conversations that reveal the sacrifices 
each Veteran has made for this country.
“I have the opportunity to speak with 

and get to know Veterans every single 
day. I learn about their thoughts, stories, 

and progress,” she said. “Also, I am hon-
ored to work alongside other Veterans 
and managers who are dedicated to the 
company’s mission.” 
Rogers is inspired by the desire to live 

outside the box and exceed all expec-
tations placed upon her. Growing up in 
small-town Madison, Illinois, she experi-
enced a plethora of obstacles including 
being homeless, destitute, and deprived 
of a quality education. Despite her cir-
cumstances, she completed her bach-
elor’s degree at the University of South-
ern Illinois and began her career with the 
Army Reserves and VCS. 
“As long as I can remember, I have been 

told I cannot succeed. I was constantly 
reminded of the boundaries that should 
hold me back. Now, I strive to break bar-
riers and do what those around me didn’t 
do and things I thought I couldn’t do,” 
she said. “I thrive off the stories of those 
who have practiced resiliency and per-
severance, Veterans and civilians alike.” 
VCS is made up of a family that val-

ues service to country, diversity, family-
friendly principles, upward mobility, and 
professional development. A career with 
VCS requires dedication, commitment to 
excellence, professionalism, leadership, 
and a passion to serve others. The re-
wards are numerous, both professionally 
and personally.
“I am able to earn a good wage with 

solid benefits while doing something I 
am very passionate about. I don’t know 
many people who are able to say that,” 
said Hapchuck.  “I am thankful to be in 
this position each and every day.”
To learn more about VCS and opportuni-

ties available, visit www.vacanteen.va.gov. 

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
G

EO
R

G
ED

O
LG

IK
H

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.vacanteen.va.gov


28  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS
TA-3641 Military Recruitment Ad.indd   1 8/16/18   1:36 PM

★   ★   ★   ★   ★

CAREER PATH OPPORTUNITIES

Client Services
Clinical
Corporate
Engineering & Technology
Sales, Marketing & Strategy

Your dedication in our armed forces is important to us, 
and we thank you for all you have done.

At Cerner, you will continue to make a difference by 
delivering better health outcomes for our clients. We have 
multiple career paths for self-motivated associates to 
become a part of our team.

careers.cerner.com

Cerner is an equal opportunity employer/disability/vets

HENRY
Population Health Engagement Owner 
and U.S. Army Veteran

YOUR NEW MISSION:
TRANSFORMING 
HEALTH CARE 

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://ta-petro.jobs.net/
http://careers.cerner.com
http://www.millercraneworks.com


http://www.millercraneworks.com


30  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

3 Wear the right 
shoes for the job                                         
You can probably get rid of 
your shiny black dress shoes 

now. It’s doubtful you will be need-
ing those in your next job.

It’s understandable to want to pinch 
pennies when it comes to purchas-
ing a new wardrobe, but a nice, 
sensible pair of shoes will be worth 
the cost. Use your industry to guide 
you in the right direction, but it’s safe 
to say that if you are going to be 
doing any type of manual labor, you 
will probably want to wear protective 
footwear (i.e. steel-toed boots), if you 
are going to be on your feet for ex-
tended periods of time, you will want 
something very comfortable and 

ergonomic (probably something with 
arch support and an absorbent sole), 
and if you are going to be in an of-
fice setting, you will want something 
a bit dressed-up (but still not your 
military dress shoes).

Your footwear is probably saying 
more about you than you realize. The 
rest of your outfit can be spot-on, 
but the wrong footwear can give the 
impression that you are sloppy or 
careless. Probably not how you’d like 
to be perceived. Veterans are often 
cited as having excellent attention 
to detail. This should extend to your 
attire, all the way down to your feet.

No matter where you end up, never 
wear a brand-new pair of shoes on 
your first day; break them in first. 
Your feet will thank you.  

Your next mission is here.® Join us at Aetna.
As a veteran, you have the job skills we’re looking for. We’re proud to offer  
you the opportunity to grow with us — and to help create a healthier world.

Visit aetna-veterans.jobs.
©2018 Aetna Inc. Aetna is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer M/F/D/V.
2018045

Continued from page 24

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
V

TM
IL

A

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://aetna-veterans.jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 31

To apply, email your resume to
FLTHRO_NNSY@navy.mil.

NOW HIRING
SKILLED MECHANICS! 

NORFOLK NAVAL SHIPYARD?
Are you ready for a rewarding career at

HEALTH INSURANCE
LIFE INSURANCE

RETIREMENT PLAN
PAID TIME OFF

NNSY is an equal opportunity employer. 
All applicants must be U.S. citizens able to pass 

government security investigations. 

As one of the country’s top military-friendly organizations we’re proud to support all veterans.
If you are interested in learning more about the exceptional careers available at Bank of America, please visit: 
militarytransition.bankofamerica.com

L I F E  /  B E T T E R  C O N N E C T E D ™

V E T E R A N S  /  B E T T E R  C O N N E C T E D

EOE/M/F/Vet/Disability © 2018 Bank of America Corporation. | ARYG6W4J | DI-011518

4 Be comfortable
You want to look 

sharp when you start 
your new job, but don’t 

sacrifice comfort. If you aren’t 
comfortable, you won’t be 
able to concentrate on more 
important things. 

When you try on clothes, 
test them out first. You won’t 
be just standing in one posi-
tion all day, so make sure the 
clothes move with you. Sit, 
walk, kneel, bend over, and 
make sure you don’t have 
to readjust every time you 
change positions. 

Look for wrinkle-resistant 
fabrics like cotton or poly-
ester blends when possible. 
This means you won’t have to 
iron, and you also don’t have 
to worry about your clothes 
wrinkling during the day. 

5 Keep it simple 
As long as you choose 

quality pieces, your 
civilian wardrobe does 

not need to be complex. You 
want to look polished, but not 
overdone. This includes ac-
cessories and grooming, too.

Men, grow out that high-
and-tight! This cut gives off a 
severe impression that may 
not help you when it comes to 
assimilating into your new peer 
group. And while you are prob-
ably dying to finally grow that 
beard, make sure to double 
check your new company’s 
dress code to ensure you are 
within limits there. One last 
(and perhaps odd) note: if your 
pants have loops, wear a belt.

Women, you can finally let 
your hair down. No more 

Continued on page 32

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
mailto:FLTHRO_NNSY%40navy.mil?subject=
http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com


32  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Together, we power life.  
Join our team.
Entergy is hiring. We power lives and livelihoods 
throughout our region. It’s a big, rewarding job. 
Learn more at entergy.com/military.

A message from Entergy Corporation ©2017 Entergy Services, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

buns, unless you prefer to wear your hair 
that way. While hair and makeup stan-
dards are much more open for personal 
expression, try to stick to understated 
looks. The goal is to look professional 
and capable. Find styles that are simple 
and easy to maintain.  

6 Maintain situational awareness 
Be observant of what everyone 

else is wearing at your workplace. 
Do you stick out like a sore thumb 

or do you look like you belong there? 
Are you too casual? Too formal? Too 
stuck in your military ways? 

“I probably tried on 10 different outfits 
on my first day as a contractor. After 
finally deciding on one, I walked to a 
neighbor’s house to ask him if I looked 
okay. He asked why I had on a long-
sleeved shirt when it was 80 degrees 
out. I was afraid I would get in trouble 
for showing the tattoos on my arms. I lat-
er found out it was okay to show them, 
but I played it safe on the first day.”
– Gia M. Mate, U.S. Navy, retired.

7 Suit-Up 
 Earlier I mentioned how impor-

tant it is that, if you have to wear 
a suit, you find the right one(s). If 

you are in an industry where you need 
to own at least one suit, for any reason, 
here is some advice:

Men, you should choose a conservative 
dark blue or gray, single-breasted suit. 
Go for a mid-weight wool that can usually 
be worn during any season. Be sure to 
choose a suit that is lined to the knee 
and has no more than two pleats per leg. 

Women have a few more color options, 
but should generally follow the same 
guidelines for choosing a suit style 
and material. Your jacket should lay 
flat across your chest when buttoned, 
sleeves should not extend past your 
palms, and skirts should hit at the knee. 

“[You should] feel like a million bucks 
and walk out of an interview with the 
confidence of knowing you look the 
part, not feel like the interviewer is judg-

ing your appearance.” 
– James Boggs, retired U.S. Marine 
Corps and U.S. Army veteran and 
founder of TEAM ADDO and their initia-
tive, Veteran’s Closet.

8 Stay within your budget  
There’s no need to break the 

bank to make a strong first im-
pression or to stock up on work 

appropriate civvies. Take a quick inven-
tory of your closet and assess what you 
already have, then go from there. 

To help save you money on buying a suit, 
look into the organizations listed at the end 
of this article. Many of them will give qualify-
ing veterans a discount or even a free suit.

9 Learn from others                     
and take their advice 
We’ve all been there at one 

point or another, and just like in 
service, sometimes we have to learn 
as we go. Why not take a shortcut and 
learn from other veterans’ experiences? 

Continued on page 34

Continued from page 31

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://gogreendrop.com/careers
https://jobs.entergy.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 33

Our Certification Programs Power Your Mission!

Call (866) GO-GIT-GO
464-4846

Computer Repair/Help Desk
Computer Programmer
Cyber Security
Database Administrator
Microsoft Office Administrator
Project Manager/Business Analyst
Software QSoftware QA Tester
Web Design/Developer
and more!

Global Information Technology
28600 Southfield Road, Suite 103

Lathrup Village, MI 48076

Discover a new, meaningful career path

©2017 Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, Columbia, SC 
Colonial Life insurance products are underwritten by Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company, 

for which Colonial Life is the marketing brand.      2-17  |  NS-15533

If you’re looking for a new career focused on helping others,  
consider Colonial Life. You’ll have greater flexibility to meet your  
family’s needs and ongoing support that will empower you to:

■■■ Build a promising career with a family-oriented company

■■■ Capitalize on growth opportunities and follow a clearly 
defined upward track

■■■ Serve others by offering valuable financial protection  
for America’s workers

Ready to get started? Contact us today.

ColonialLife.com/veterans 
NationalRecruiting@ColonialLife.com

800-845-7330, option 9, ext. 86300

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://global-itech.com
mailto:nationalrecruiting%40coloniallife.com?subject=
http://coloniallife.com/veterans


34  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Today, 
a leader for 
our country.

Tomorrow,
a leader for
our company.

Let’s talk about turning your military
experience into a great civilian career.

wellsfargojobs.com/military

Wells Fargo is an Affirmatve Action and Equal Opportunity Employer, Minority/Female/Disabled/
Veteran/Gender Identity/Sexual Orientation.  © 2017 Wells Fargo Bank N.A.  All rights reserrved.

Search Employ ad quarter page.indd   1 11/15/2017   5:12:53 PM

“It took me a while to realize that civilian jobs have rules 
just like the military, but about half of them aren't written. And 
sometimes those are the most important ones for long-term 
success. You can't look them up, and your boss and co-work-
ers assume you know them. It really helped me to befriend 
someone who I felt comfortable enough asking about the 
unwritten rules.” 
– Jim Loecher, U.S. Air Force, retired.

“My advice is to continue to “wear a uniform.” For example, 
when I taught high school, I very often wore khakis, a belt, run-
ning shoes, and a button-down shirt. Teaching college I wore 
a plain dress, sturdy heels, and necklaces. It makes dressing 
easy to shop for, and it’s easy to build on because we’re used 
to wearing the same thing every day.”
– Anne Visser Ney, U.S. Coast Guard, retired.

10 Ask for help when you need it 
You have several resources to help you start your 

civilian wardrobe. Below are a few organizations from 
various areas of the country, but as your 10th General 

Order says, if you need help, ask. Fellow veterans have been in 
your shoes and can point you in the right direction.  

■ Dress for Success 
https://dressforsuccess.org 
■ Farmers Insurance “Suits for Soldiers”
www.farmers.com/news/2015/drive-to-help-vets-dress-for-success 
■ Final Salute “Next Uniform”
www.finalsaluteinc.org/NextUniform.html 
■ Gold Coast Veterans Foundation “Operation Dress Code” 

www.gcvf.org/operation-dress-code-helps-women-transition-civilian-jobs 
■ Suiting Warriors
https://suitingwarriors.org
■ TEAM ADDO / Veterans’ Closet
www.teamaddo.com

Continued from page 32

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
P

R
ES

SM
A

ST
ER

Cotiviti is a leading provider of payment 
accuracy and analytics-driven solutions and 
a proud employer of US veterans.

Looking to apply your skills and discipline 
in a dynamic organization?

Join Us! 

Cotiviti® is Proud to Hire Veterans

cotiviti.com/careers

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://wellsfargojobs.com/military
https://dressforsuccess.org
www.farmers.com/news/2015/drive-to-help-vets-dress-for-success
http://www.finalsaluteinc.org/NextUniform.html
http://www.gcvf.org/operation-dress-code-helps-women-transition-civilian-jobs
https://suitingwarriors.org
http://www.teamaddo.com
http://cotiviti.com/careers


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 35

At Envoy Air, a wholly owned subsidiary of American Airlines, we recognize 
there is more to life than work, so we offer benefits few companies can match 
-- such as free travel, comprehensive benefits package, company-matched 401(k) 
and American Airlines Profit Sharing.

Now hiring: 

   Flight Attendants      Dispatchers        

   A&P Mechanics         Ground Service         

   Airport Agents           Management

   Pilots                           And more! 

Get In Touch
       envoyair.com/careers 

       envoy.talentservices@aa.com

       972.374.4798

Rotor Transition Program
We can help you make the 
jump from helicopter to 
commercial jet. 
Learn more
envoyair.com/rtp

   Envoy Air Careers 

   @Envoyaircareers

   Envoy Air

envoy_afw_1-4_all_work_jan_2018.indd   3 3/21/18   4:29 PM

Transition into a great career with us. There’s a wide range of  
career opportunities at all levels for military. After all, your 
discipline and approach to teamwork make you a great candidate.

Learn more at:  
bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans

When one  
career ends,  
another  
begins.

BMO Harris Bank is an Equal Opportunity Employer for all, inclusive of Minorities, Women, Veterans, and Persons 
with Disabilities.

your
civilian 

career 
is waiting.

https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers

Let us help you find it.
★  ★  ★

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://envoyair.com/careers
mailto:envoy.talentservices%40aa.com?subject=
http://twitter.com/envoyaircareers
https://www.envoyair.com/rtp
http://bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans
https://recruitmilitary.com/job-seekers


36  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

DREAM.
INNOVATE.
INSPIRE.™

At Sierra Nevada Corporation, 
we’re searching for the next 
generation of front-line leaders 
to carry on our legacy of serving 
the men and women of the U.S. 
armed services and through them, 
serving America.

Join SNC and continue your 
career of service.

sncorp.com/careers

Sierra Nevada Corporation is an Equal 
Opportunity Employer – Minority / Female / 
Disability / Veteran, or any other protected status  
pursuant to applicable local, state or federal law, 
ordinance or regulation.

© 2018 Sierra Nevada Corporation.
Sierra Nevada Corporation and SNC are registered 
trademarks of Sierra Nevada Corporation.

© 2015 Neil Dunridge

credit NASA

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://careers.aramark.com/page/show/veterans
http://sncorp.com/careers


Competitive Pay

Medical, Dental, Vision Insurance

Vacation, Holiday, Sick Days

401(k) Plan With Company Match

Employee Assistance Plan

Performance Bonus

Service & Recognition Awards

Career Development Programs

Employee Perks & Discounts

SAN MANUEL 

HIRES HEROES

PUBLIC SAFETY

SURVEILLANCE

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

INFORMATION SECURITY

FACILITIES

TRANSPORTATION

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

SAN MANUEL CASINO WANTS TO HIRE QUALIFIED VETERANS. 
We seek those same admirable qualities with which you served 

our country and, in return, we will provide you with:

27995 HIGHLAND AVENUE, SUITE 100, HIGHLAND, CA 92346

SANMANUELCAREERS.COM

WE ARE CURRENTLY OFFERING OPPORTUNITIES  
IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:

FOR MORE INFORMATION, PLEASE VISIT

16690_HR_Search_&_Employ_Campaign_18_AD_8.625x11.125_r4.indd   1 11/26/18   2:10 PM

http://sanmanuelcareers.com


38  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Updating your 
resume is 
much more 

than simply adding a 
few new line items. It 
should be a compre-
hensive process to 

improve the whole thing and incorporate 
trends and technology, which make you 
look savvy, capable, and relevant. 

// TAKE IT FROM THE TOP
Bring your resume into 2019 by getting 

rid of outdated standbys and using tech-
niques that will make you a digitally-opti-
mized applicant.  
The top portion of your resume is valu-

able real estate, so make it count. Delete 
your physical address. That’s not needed, 
anymore. Instead, list your LinkedIn URL 
underneath your name, email, and phone 
number. (For tips on how to optimize your 
LinkedIn profile, including customizing 
your URL, read this comprehensive list: 
www.linkedin.com/pulse/ultimate-linke-
din-cheat-sheet-michael-quinn.)  

// LET'S GET DIGITAL
In this technological age, the majority of 

employers utilize applicant tracking sys-
tems, or ATSs, which are software appli-
cations that scan and sort resumes. Sur-
veys show that 98 percent of Fortune 500 
companies use an ATS. 
Some ATSs automatically compare your 

resume to the job description and rank 
it accordingly. Recruiters often filter re-
sumes in an ATS by searching for key 
skills and titles. That’s why it’s so impor-
tant to tailor your resume to the job de-
scription each time you apply for a posi-
tion. Without a certain match percentage, 
you won’t even get called for an interview. 
Weave those keywords into your qualifi-
cations summary and throughout the rest 
of your resume.
Similarly, when recruiters are searching 

databases and social networks, including 
LinkedIn, they type in the keywords they 
are seeking for a particular job. 

// THE KEY TO USING KEYWORDS
Think of keywords as the jargon of the 

industry. The ones most relevant to your 

job search are the words and phrases a 
recruiter would use to describe the job. 
When using keywords, it is important to 

be specific and be relevant. For example, 
naming a specific software application 
like Microsoft Project is better than saying 
“strong computer skills.”
Keywords aren’t just skills and qualifica-

tions. They can include any and all of the 
following:

■ Current and past job titles
■ Location
■ Awards
■ Certifications, licenses, or other proof 

of professional or industry knowledge
■ Education specifics
■ Publications or presentations

// WORK SMARTER
Your LinkedIn profile and your Recruit-

Military candidate profile (if you don’t have 
one yet, go to https://success.recruitmili-
tary.com/jobs and sign up) are extensions 
of your resume. These profiles can flesh 
out aspects of your resume that might 
otherwise leave some questions or seem 
incomplete.
In addition to helping your recruiter un-

derstand what they’re reading, there are 
a few good reasons to “civilianize” your 
resume. One of those reasons is that your 
military jargon will likely not be recog-
nized by ATSs, and your resume will be 
sorted into the “not relevant” pile.
The more precisely you convey your 

value in terms civilian employers will un-
derstand, the closer you will get to scoring 
an interview.

// BREAK IT DOWN
In order to best describe your job, start 

with high-level and work down to the day-
to-day. Start with the MOS job description. 
Then consider special projects, tasks, and 
assignments you had. Finally, go into the 
day-to-day. 
Consider including answers to these 

questions:
■ How many people do you lead?
■ What size budget do you manage?
■ What type of equipment or inventory 

do you manage, and what is its value? 
■ How do you help resolve conflict?
■ How do you plan and execute projects? 

(Include software or tools you’ve used here.)
■ How do you deal with setbacks?

// LOST IN TRANSLATION
Once you’ve described the job, go back 

and swap out any jargon for civilian terms. 
Consider these alternative descriptions:
■ Combat = Hazardous Conditions or 
High-Pressure Environment
■ Company = Department or Section
■ Military Personnel Office = Human Re-
sources
■ Mission = Task/Function/Objective
■ Military Occupation Specialty/Classifica-
tion = Career Specialty
■ Squad/Platoon = Team or Section
■ Reconnaissance = Data Collection
■ Service Members = Employees
■ Senior NCO = First-Line Supervisor
■ Infantry = Security Force
■ First Sergeant = Personnel Manager
■ Squad Leader = Team Leader
■ Supply Sergeant = Supply Manager or 
Logistics Manager
■ Operations NCO= Operations Supervisor

// OTHER TIPS TO CONSIDER
Non-quantifiable skills, often termed 

“soft skills,” include things like conflict res-
olution, problem solving, flexibility, team-
work, and clear communication. These 
are skills you’ve honed during your mili-
tary service and are just as important in 
the business world. Soft skills can help fill 
gaps in your experience or credentials. 
They are also likely to be keywords that 
an ATS will search.
As of November 2018, veteran unem-

ployment is at 3.1 percent, which means if 
you are falling behind, you may want to re-
think your strategy. Your peers are finding 
jobs because they’re networking, attend-
ing hiring events (like our RecruitMilitary 
job fairs), and staying ahead of the trends. 
Don’t miss an opportunity because your 
resume got sent to the low-priority pile. 
You are not a low-quality candidate. Let 
your resume reflect that.

★ ★ ★

Chris Newsome is vice president of candi-
date acquisition at RecruitMilitary, and a vet-
eran of the U.S. Army. He can be reached at 
veteranservices@recruitmilitary.com. 

Is Your Resume Ready for 2019?

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
PR

ES
SM

A
ST

ER

CHRIS NEWSOME

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.linkedin.com/pulse/ultimate-linkedin-cheat-sheet-michael-quinn
http://www.linkedin.com/pulse/ultimate-linkedin-cheat-sheet-michael-quinn
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/
mailto:veteranservices@recruitmilitary.com


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 39

Work your own schedule knowing you have the ability to rise in the ranks. Call 888-356-3272 to 
speak with a Combined Recruiting Specialist today or go to combinedinsurance.com/military

Keep moving up, even when you’re out.

© 2018 Combined Insurance Company of America/Chicago, Illinois.  
Combined Insurance is not connected with or endorsed by the U.S. Government. *By G.I. Jobs.

C-REC-MIL-28-0918

Your next career is waiting for you at Combined Insurance,  
the #1 Military Friendly Employer.* 

Equal Opportunity Employer/Protected Veteran/Disability

Now Hiring!

Freeport-McMoRan is a leading international mining 
company with headquarters in Phoenix, Arizona. Our 
skilled and versatile team finds, extracts, processes and 
provides the raw materials that connect the world. From 
our mine sites and processing facilities to our corporate 
office, explore the career opportunities available to you! 

For more information about career opportunities, 
please visit our website:  FMJobs.com

Diagnostic Electricians and Mechanics, 
Heavy Equipment Operators, Skilled Trades, 

Engineers and more!

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://www.workatusic.com
http://combinedinsurance.com/military
http://FMJobs.com


40  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

JOIN OUR RANKS
Patterson-UTI proudly enlists veterans and military 

spouses across our network of affiliates. As a veteran 
hiring leader, we value military backgrounds by recognizing 
the skills and experiences acquired as a service member. 
We offer a mission focused, safety conscious environment 
with structured roles, challenging opportunities and career 
growth. Be a leader among our ranks today and command 

our energy-independent future.

PATENERGY.COM/CAREERS

King finds that veterans don’t always consider all the non-
clinical possibilities available in a healthcare environment.  “Re-
cently I’ve seen several veterans excel in project manager roles 
at HCA. These were people who hadn’t considered healthcare 
as a career option. But when a veteran can articulate what they 
want to do and what kind of experience they have, they can find 
a career in healthcare,” he said.
IT roles are growing rapidly in the healthcare industry. Job-

seekers who can work through technical problems on medical 
machinery or provide IT security support for sensitive health 
information will find positions all over the country in countless 
organizations. 
Because the industry has experienced rapid growth, advance-

ment opportunities for non-clinical positions are common. King 
points out that there are opportunities for personal career 
growth as well, as employees often find lateral moves beneficial 
in learning new skills and programs. 

/ Land the Job 
As a veteran, you likely already have many of the skills it takes 

to succeed in the healthcare industry. Though many roles will 
require additional training and education, there are a couple of 
easy ways you can prepare yourself for a career in healthcare. 

1 | STAY FOCUSED  
Clinical roles require intense education and training. Return-

ing to school after military service can be daunting but focus-
ing on your goal will help you succeed. “Don’t give up,” advises 
Zeinner, regarding attending nursing school. “There were times 
when it was really tough, but I had a great group of classmates 
and we all helped each other stay on track,” he said. 

2 | USE YOUR SKILLS  
Your military service makes you a stand-out candidate in this 

industry. You learned how to assess stressful situations quickly 
and make tough decisions under pressure in the military. These 
skills help veterans succeed in any role. 
Also, take advantage of your experience if you have more obvi-

ously transferrable skills required for clinical roles in the health-
care industry. “If you have medical experience from your role in 
the military, use it to your advantage and earn some certifica-
tions before you transition out,” King advised. 
Your military experience can also help you move up the ranks in 

your civilian career. Zeinner gained leadership experience as a 
squad leader in the Marine Corps, so he had an advantage when 
the opportunity arose to advance to his current role as clinical 
manager. “I manage around 40 people now. My experience in 
the military made me a stand-out candidate for the job,” he said.

3 | KEEP AN OPEN MIND  
If you have never considered a role within a healthcare orga-

nization, keep an open mind.  “Start early in deciding what you 
may want to do when transitioning out of the military,” said King. 
Once you have an idea, consider the many environments in 
which you could pursue that career. 
“Don’t discount a career in healthcare because you don’t want 

to be a doctor,” continued King. “There are hundreds of career 
options in this industry, and veterans can succeed in all of them.”

Continued from page 18

Welcome home for good.
With your military experience, you already have the 
commitment, leadership and service that Lowe’s is 
looking for. So, if you’re looking for a home where 
you can start a new adventure, 
apply at careers.lowes.com/military.

Lowe’s is an equal opportunity employer committed to diversity and inclusion.
©2017 Lowe’s. LOWE’S and Gable Mansard Design are registered trademarks of LF, LLC.

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://patenergy.com
http://patenergy.com/careers
http://careers.lowes.com/military


Apply Today! 
leonardsexpress.com/veteran

VETERANS HAVE A HOME AT 
LEONARD’S EXPRESS!

“Leonard’s sees the value 
in veterans. The transition 
from military to civilian 
life is really easy here.”

On-site CDL, Diesel Mechanic, and Management training  

 Latest Technology in Equipment & Support 

Great Pay & Benefits with Retirement Strategy 
(401K with Company Match)

Call to Speak with a Recruiter at 585-869-3127

http://leonardsexpress.com/veteran


42  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

/ RECRUITMILITARY'S JOB BOARD
Not a member on our job board yet? You 

might want to change that. Right now, we 
have over 5,000 employers looking spe-
cifically to hire veterans like you. The job 
board gives them a platform to search 
for certain keywords, skills, and interests 
that will match them up with veterans who 
meet those criteria. 
In order to be search-optimized for recruit-

ers, it’s best to fill out your profile to 100 
percent and upload a copy of your resume. 
Another reason to sign up as soon as pos-

sible? We have some impressive new fea-
tures, thanks to Google, that will optimize 
your experience searching the 200,000 
open jobs listed on the job board. 

/ WHAT’S NEW?
Powered by Google’s Cloud Talent Solu-

tion, transitioning service members using 
RecruitMilitary’s job board will experience 

a refined search driven by Google’s ma-
chine learning algorithms and built-in mili-
tary occupational specialty understanding 
to civilian job matching.
Google Cloud has developed a new fea-

ture that allows users to search by U.S. 
military occupational specialty code (MOS, 
AFSC, or NEC). Now, you can input your 
MOS code to see available civilian jobs that 
are relevant to skills gained in the military. 
And if that’s not enough, it gets better – 

literally. Machine learning will help the sys-
tem to get smarter as more veterans use 
the new search feature, by understanding 
what veterans with similar experience have 
found to be interesting careers to explore.
The new search function will help veter-

ans who are actively seeking new career 
opportunities but are unsure of where to 
begin. It also delivers a strong starting point 
for newly-transitioning veterans as they be-
gin their post-military career search.

/ PROMISING RESULTS
The results from early testing with the 

Cloud Talent Solution feature indicate an 
increase in veteran job-seeker job applica-
tions by 13 percent. Side-by-side compari-
sons on the RecruitMilitary job board have 
delivered 50 percent more potential posi-
tions for veterans to consider. 
These results are a win for both veteran 

job-seekers and employers. Veterans will 
have more relevant options at their finger-
tips, aiding the search for a meaningful ca-
reer, while employers will be able to more 
quickly add great talent to drive organiza-
tional growth.  
Want to get started? Visit https://success.

recruitmilitary.com/jobs and enter your 
MOS code in the “keywords” field (make 
sure to capitalize the alphabetical signifier). 
To learn more about ways Google is sup-

porting veterans, visit https://grow.google/
programs/veterans-commitment.

Google and RecruitMilitary Link Up for Veteran Success

RECRUITMILITARY WANTS TO TAKE THE GUESSWORK OUT OF YOUR JOB SEARCH PROCESS. TO HELP WITH THIS, WE ARE COLLABO-
RATING WITH GOOGLE CLOUD TO INTEGRATE GOOGLE’S SEARCH AND ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE INTO OUR JOB BOARD. THESE 
ENHANCED SEARCH CAPABILITIES WILL HELP YOU FIND JOBS THAT MORE CLOSELY MATCH YOUR EXPERIENCE AND INTERESTS.

©
 C

A
N

 S
TO

C
K

 P
H

O
TO

 / 
JO

H
A

N
H

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://success.recruitmilitary.com/jobs
https://grow.google/programs/veterans-commitment/
https://grow.google/programs/veterans-commitment/
http://www.leaderquestonline.com
http://www.vcc.org
mailto:hr%40vcc.org?subject=


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 43

Wear the Star. Drive Your Career.

EOE Minorities/Females/Protected Veterans/Disabled

Republic Services is looking for passionate, dedicated veterans 
to join our network of over 32,000 employees serving 14 million 
customers and over 2,700 communities across the United States.  

Join us and help make a positive impact on your community,  
your environment and your world. 

RepublicServices-veterans.jobs

RS002209_RecruitMilitaryAd.indd   1 9/18/17   4:18 PM

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://jobs.dav.org
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://godaddy.com/careers


44  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

#VeteranPROUD www.lsgskychefs.com/work-us/jobs/

LSG Sky Chefs is best known as one of the
world's largest catering companies.  For over 75

years we have been committed to our
performance-driven employees who are proud to

be part of something greater. 
With sites across the country

and across the globe. 

The opportunities are endless.

Whether you’re a veteran, transitioning service 
member, or military spouse, Kelly Services® is ready 
to connect you with great job opportunities around the 
world. We work with countless employers, including 
Military Friendly® companies, to find the right job that 
fits your experience and goals. 

Right now, we have a variety of positions available in IT. 
Connect with us to find the job you’ve been looking for. 

Visit kellycareernetwork.com today to get started.

  kellyservices.us/military
Military Friendly is a registered trademark of Victory Media
An Equal Opportunity Employer  
© 2018 Kelly Services, Inc. 18-0040E

is waiting

Your next opportunity

On average, Kelly® places 20 veterans on assignment every day!

Immediate Positions Available:

• Medical Equipment Service Technician

• Apply online at:  https://www.hill-rom.com/careers/

The primary duties of a Medical Equipment Service Technician 
involve delivering, repairing, and providing preventative 
maintenance for medical equipment - large hospital beds. 

Must be 21 years of age and eligible to work in the United States  
with a valid Driver’s License, High School Diploma or GED.

We Are Hiring!
Hill-Rom: Join a Leader in Health Care

©2018 Hill-Rom Services, Inc. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
23-JAN-2018 ENG – US

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://www.lsgskychefs.com/work-us/jobs/
http://kellyservices.us/careers
http://kellyservices.us/military
http://kellycareernetwork.com
http://kellyservices.us/military
https://www.hill-rom.com/careers/
http://jobs.spectrum.com/military


SUPPORTING  
VETERANS TRANSITION  

TO CIVILIAN LIFE 
We’re helping veterans like you make the most of  

their military skill set. With Spectrum, you’ll get  
training that can take your civilian career even further. 

Plus, with our new digital video introduction tool HireVue,  
connecting with us is easy. Join 12,000 other veterans 

who have found their match in roles like Technical  
Operations, Field Operations, Construction,  

Engineering and more.

Spectrum is an Equal Employment Opportunity  
Employer-Minority/Female/Veteran/Disability

Learn more at  
jobs.spectrum.com/military

http://jobs.spectrum.com/military


46  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

R ECRUITMILITARY’S MISSION is 
to help employers connect with 
America’s best talent – its vet-

erans. This mission drives everything 
we do, including producing Search & 
Employ. Most of the content you see 
in Search & Employ is aimed at help-
ing transitioning veterans in their job 
search. But we also know that our cli-
ents have a vested interest in content 
and ideas that can help improve and 
amplify veteran recruiting efforts.
With that in mind, we’re using this 

space to bring you advice for recruiting 
and retaining veterans from our own 
experts (see the first installment of our 

new column, “Best Practices”), in addi-
tion to all the latest happenings at Re-
cruitMilitary and Bradley-Morris, Inc. 
RecruitMilitary and Bradley-Morris hit a 

lot of milestones in 2018: 
■ The addition of MBA Veterans cre-

ated another avenue for RecruitMilitary 
and Bradley-Morris clients to source 
premier veteran talent. 

■ We announced our collaboration with 
Google Cloud to integrate Google’s 
search and artificial intelligence into our 
job board, which helps both job-seek-
ers and employers find more relevant 
job matches. 

■ Bradley-Morris was named a recipi-

ent of the Department of Labor's HIRE 
Vets Medallion Program Demonstration 
Award, a program that recognizes orga-
nizations for their leadership in recruit-
ing, employing, and retaining veteran 
employees.

■ We joined thousands in participating 
in six DAV 5k races across the country, 
raising awareness and funds for injured 
veterans.

■ We conducted more virtual career 
fairs than ever before.
In the coming year, we plan to continue 

to bring innovative ways to help you con-
nect with veteran talent. Stay tuned for 
advice, ideas, and updates in this section. 

★ // CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

If you’ve worked with RecruitMilitary 
to fulfill your veteran hiring needs, 
you’ve worked with our support services 
department and client experience team. 

This team is designed to help you make the 
most of your RecruitMilitary experience. From 
career fairs, to advertising, to the candidate 
database, the client experience team helps 
fulfill each and every product. 

Throughout 2019, we’ll be featuring mem-
bers of the team in an effort to help you learn 
more about the people at the other end of 
your emails and phone calls. First up: Matt 
Disher, vice president of client experience 
and U.S. Marine Corps veteran.

Why did you join the military? 
I was always interested in military and history. 

As a kid, people in uniform were my heroes, 
and many still are. My grandfather served 
in the Army during WWII, my father in the 
Navy during Vietnam, and my older brother 
joined the Navy just before I graduated high 
school. I went to college, but I didn’t feel like 
I belonged. I needed a challenge and wanted 
something that would sculpt me as a person.
 

What did you learn in service that you still 
use now? 
I learned how to make decisions, work under pressure, and 

work with executive leadership and various types of people 
and personalities. I had to plan, execute, teach, and be confi-
dent in my abilities. I still use these skills today. 

MEET THE CLIENT EXPERIENCE TEAM

Matt Disher
What is your favorite memory from your time 
in the military? 
One of my favorite memories was conduct-

ing amphibious raids at night. We were in the 
middle of the ocean, dropping into the water 
on six-man zodiac boats to make a raid on a 
training objective on a beach 20 miles away. 
It was an experience that most people don’t 
get to have. 
Otherwise, my favorite memories were pull-

ing up to foreign countries on a ship. Arriving 
in places like Jordan and Kuwait by ship was 
incredible. These were my first overseas trav-
els and I saw 10 countries in six months. I was 
just a kid from suburban America, getting to 
see amazing places. 

Why are you passionate about helping mili-
tary members and their families? 
I was one of many service members who ex-

perienced a tough transition. I wasn’t sure how 
to sell myself, and companies didn’t know how 
to utilize my skills. I had a tough time adapting 
culturally back into civilian life. Also, I saw that 
much of America wants to support veterans, 
but they don’t know how. 
I realize that some men and women have giv-

en so much more than me, and I am eternally 
grateful. People miss their children’s births 
or graduations, or other big life events while 
serving. Families lose their sons, daughters, 
dads, brothers, sisters, and moms. Virtually 
everyone in the military sacrifices something 
big. I believe these sacrifices deserve respect. 

Many veterans need a helping hand to put the pieces back 
together after transitioning; the military and civilian worlds are 
immensely different. I want to help both groups recognize 
those differences, so we can better support those who serve. 

“Everyone 
in the 

military 
sacrifices 

some thing
big. 

I believe 
these

sac rifices 
deserve 
respect.”

�

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs


JOB FAIRS  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/EVENTS JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  | 47

Come discover the 
opportunities waiting for you. 
Start your career today at 
Eaton.com/militarycareers

Eaton is an Equal Opportunity & A�  rmative Action Employer, minority/female/disabled/

protected veteran.

We make new perspectives work.*

*

A s a U.S. Army vet-
eran and CEO of 
Bradley-Morris, Inc., 

and RecruitMilitary, Tim Best 
understands what it takes to 
effectively lead and motivate 
military talent every single day. 
In future issues of Search & 

Employ, this column will be his 
space to talk veteran hiring, but 
first, let me introduce you to 
“the man behind the curtain.” 

ES: How did you go from 
Army Warrant Officer to 
Bradley-Morris CEO?
TB: After nine years as a heli-

copter pilot in the Army, I went 
to a Bradley-Morris hiring con-
ference. I had interviewed 
with a bunch of other civilian 
companies, but was instantly 
drawn to the team at Bradley-
Morris as they reminded me 
so much of the team I served 
with in the Army.  
I was hired on as a candidate 

recruiter and was soon given 
leadership roles. In the Army, I 
had experience leading peer-
teams, but most of my devel-
opment as a leader was from 
the mentoring I received from 
Shaun Bradley, Sandy Morris, 
Anthony Morris, and my team-
mates at Bradley-Morris. 
Within a few years, I was 

asked to take on a larger role 
in growing the company, and 
was eventually promoted to 
COO. After serving as COO un-
der our first private equity part-
ner, I began being groomed to 
take over the CEO job, which I 
did in January of 2015.  

S: What have you learned 
about leadership since leav-
ing the military?
B: In the civilian world, people 

aren't assigned to you. If they 
want to leave, they can, so it’s im-
portant to create an environment 

that makes them want to stay.
To do this, learn how to show 

people that they matter and 
that their role is important. 
Give them the resources to 
grow and develop new skills. 
Invest in your people, and they 
will invest in the organization.   
Then, if an individual decides 

to leave, they're better off be-
cause of the experience at 
your company. And they will 
have made your company bet-
ter during their tenure there. 

S: What is more difficult: attract-
ing quality talent or retaining it?
B: Attracting talent is the 

easiest part! It’s much more 
difficult to retain that talent. 
One of the best ways to retain 

talent is to have a transparent 
organization. Bring your peo-
ple into high-level knowledge 
about the company. Help them 
understand the organization’s 
values and goals so they can 
see where they fit.
Like I said, helping individuals 

reach professional goals makes 
a huge difference. It shows you 
care about them as a person, 
not just as an employee.
Finally, I strongly advocate 

for servant leadership. This is 
especially important for those 
looking to hire veterans. Your 
people should know that you 
would jump into the fire be-
fore asking them to do it. If 
you show your people that 
you value them, you will be 
surprised by the loyalty and 
dedication you’ll get in return. 

Meet Tim Best
BY ELIZABETH STETLER

�  Name  Tim Best
�  Rank  CW2(P)
�  Branch  U.S. Army
�  MOS  152C – Special
     Operations Aviation Officer
�  Time in Service  9 years

★ // CLIENT SPECIAL SECTION

The leader in Kitchen Exhaust 
Cleaning, Fire Protection, and 

Grease Trap Services

Employees First

WE'RE HIRING.  www.nelbud.com/careers

What we offer:

The Best Training  
 

VTO 
 

PTO: 8 Days Year 1 
 

8 Paid Holidays 
 

Medical 
 

Dental 
 

Vision  
 

Life 
 

Supplemental  
 

Tuition  
 

401K 
 

And Much More!

Why Nelbud?
We have been an industry leader in Kitchen 

Exhaust Cleaning, Repair, Fire Protection, and 
Grease Trap Services for 36 years. 

 
Nelbud believes that by empowering our 

people, great things can happen.  Our goal is 
to develop, encourage, and cultivate creativity 

within our company.     
 

We are an “Employee First, Customer 
Second” company and we show that with our 

company benefits.   

BEST PRACTICES
�

http://recruitmilitary.com/events
http://eaton.com/militarycareers
http://www.nelbud.com/careers


48  |  SEARCH & EMPLOY®  JANUARY+FEBRUARY 2019  JOB BOARD  |   RECRUITMILITARY.COM/JOBS

Aetna  http://aetna-veterans.jobs   ...................................................................................30
Airgas  http://airgas.com/company/careers   ...................................................................... 21
Allstate  http://allstateveterans.com   ......................................................... Inside Back Cover
Aramark  http://careers.aramark.com/page/show/veterans   ..............................................36
ASML  http://asml.jobs   .................................................................................................10
Bank of America  http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com   ..................................... 31
BMO Harris Bank  http://bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans   ............................35
Capco  www.capcoinc.com   ..........................................................................................48
Cash Depot  www.cdlatm.com/CONTACT-US/Careers.aspx   ...............................................25
Cerner  http://careers.cerner.com  ..................................................................................28
Change Healthcare  http://changehealthcare.com/careers   ..........................................48
Colonial Life  http://coloniallife.com/veterans   ...............................................................33
Combined Insurance  http://combinedinsurance.com/military   .....................................39
Cotiviti  http://cotiviti.com/careers   ................................................................................34
Cox Enterprises  http://jobs.coxenterprises.com   .......................................................... 21
Department of Veteran Affairs  www.vaforvets.va.gov  .....................Inside Front Cover
Disabled American Veterans (DAV)  www.dav.org  .............................................43
Drexel University  http://online.drexel.edu/military-friendly ............................................ 6
Eaton  www.eaton.com/militarycareers   ..........................................................................47
Entergy  https://jobs.entergy.com   .................................................................................32
Envoy Air  http://envoyair.com/careers  ...........................................................................35
EVRAZ North America  https://careers.evrazna.com  ................................................... 3
Farmers Insurance  www.farmers.com/careers/veterans-resources ................................. 4
Freeport-McMoRan  http://fmjobs.com   .....................................................................39
GardaWorld  www.garda.com/careers-usa   ......................................................................7
Global IT  www.global-itech.com   .................................................................................33
GoDaddy  http://godaddy.com/careers  ..........................................................................43
GreenDrop  http://gogreendrop.com/careers   .................................................................32
Henry M. Jackson Foundation  http://careers.hjf.org  ............................................8-9
Highmark Health  https://careers.highmarkhealth.org/transitioning-military   .................... 17
Hill-Rom  https://hill-rom.com/careers  ............................................................................44
HOLT CAT  www.holtcat.com/careers   ...........................................................................25
Kellogg’s  www.kelloggcareers.com  .............................................................................. 5
Kelly Services  http://kellycareernetwork.com  ..............................................................44
Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory  http://careers.llnl.gov   ......................23
LeaderQuest  www.leaderquestonline.com   .................................................................42
Leonard’s Express  http://leonardsexpress.com/veteran   .............................................. 41
Lilly  http://lilly.com/careers   ........................................................................................... 15
Lockheed Martin  http://lockheedmartinjobs.com/search-and-employ   ............................ 14
Lowe’s  https://jobs.lowes.com/military   ..........................................................................40
LSG Sky Chefs  www.lsgskychefs.com/work-us/jobs   ....................................................44
Miller Crane Works  www.millercraneworks.com   ......................................................29
Nelbud  www.nelbud.com/careers   ................................................................................47
Norfolk Naval Shipyard  www.navsea.navy.mil/home/shipyards/norfolk   ..................... 31
Osmose  www.osmosehiring.com/veterans   .....................................................................25
Patriot Rail & Ports  www.patriotrail.com  ..................................................................22
Patterson-UTI  www.patenergy.com/careers  .................................................................40
Quest Diagnostics  http://questdiagnostics.com/home/about/careers  .............................. 11
Republic Services  http://republicservices-veterans.jobs  ...............................................43
Riverside County Sheriff's Department  www.joinrsd.org  ..................................20
Ross Stores  https://jobs.rossstores.com  .......................................................................20
San Manuel Casino  www.sanmanuelcareers.com  .....................................................37
Sierra Nevada Corporation  http://sncorp.com/careers  ............................................36
Signify  http://careers.signify.com  .................................................................................. 14
Spectrum  http://jobs.spectrum.com/military  ..................................................................45
SunTrust  http://suntrust.com/careers  ............................................................................ 11
TA Truck Service  https://ta-petro.jobs.net   .................................................................28
The Home Depot  http://careers.homedepot.com/military   ............................................ 19
Turner  http://turnerconstruction.com/opportunity  ............................................................ 13
Union Pacific Railroad  http://up.jobs/recruitmilitary  ................................................. 18
USAA  http://usaa.com/recruitmilitary   ................................................................ Back Cover
USIC  http://usicllc.com   .................................................................................................39
Veteran Canteen Services (VCS)  www.vacanteen.va.gov   ............................... 26-27
Vinnell Arabia  www.vinnellarabia.com   ....................................................................... 5
Vista Community Clinic  www.vcc.org  ...................................................................42
Wells Fargo  http://wellsfargojobs.com/military  ..............................................................34
West Virginia National Guard  www.wv.ng.mil  .....................................................10

�
★ // ADVERTISERS INDEX

Change Healthcare is purposefully 
recruiting active military, veterans, 
and spouses/partners of active duty 
personnel. Our goal is to hire talent 
who share our values of teamwork, 
integrity, and commitment.  
We are dedicated to creating 
an environment where soldiers 
returning from duty can flourish  
in pursuing civilian careers.  

changehealthcare.com/careers

We Recruit the Best

http://recruitmilitary.com/jobs
http://aetna-veterans.jobs
http://careers.aramark.com/page/show/veterans
http://asml.jobs
http://militarytransition.bankofamerica.com
http://bmoharriscareers.com/militaryandveterans
http://www.capcoinc.com
http://www.cdlatm.com/CONTACT-US/Careers.aspx
http://careers.cerner.com
http://cotiviti.com/careers
http://jobs.coxenterprises.com
http://www.vaforvets.va.gov
http://online.drexel.edu/military-friendly
http://www.eaton.com/militarycareers
https://jobs.entergy.com
http://www.farmers.com/careers/veterans-resources
http://fmjobs.com
http://www.global-itech.com
http://gogreendrop.com/careers
https://careers.highmarkhealth.org/transitioning-military
https://hill-rom.com/careers
http://www.holtcat.com/careers
http://www.kelloggcareers.com
http://lockheedmartinjobs.com/search-and-employ
https://jobs.lowes.com/military
http://www.millercraneworks.com
http://www.nelbud.com/careers
http://www.navsea.navy.mil/home/shipyards/norfolk
http://www.patriotrail.com
http://www.joinrsd.org
https://jobs.rossstores.com
http://www.sanmanuelcareers.com
http://sncorp.com/careers
http://careers.signify.com
http://suntrust.com/careers
https://ta-petro.jobs.net
http://turnerconstruction.com/opportunity
http://up.jobs/recruitmilitary
http://usicllc.com
http://www.vacanteen.va.gov
http://www.vcc.org
http://wellsfargojobs.com/military
http://www.wv.ng.mil
http://www.capcoinc.com
http://changehealthcare.com/careers
http://airgas.com/company/careers
http://allstateveterans.com
http://changehealthcare.com/careers
http://coloniallife.com/veterans
http://combinedinsurance.com/military
http://www.dav.org
http://envoyair.com/careers
https://careers.evrazna.com
http://www.garda.com/careers-usa
http://godaddy.com/careers
http://careers.hjf.org
http://kellycareernetwork.com
http://careers.llnl.gov
http://www.leaderquestonline.com
http://leonardsexpress.com/veteran
http://lilly.com/careers
http://www.lsgskychefs.com/work-us/jobs
http://www.osmosehiring.com/veterans
http://www.patenergy.com/careers
http://questdiagnostics.com/home/about/careers
http://republicservices-veterans.jobs
http://jobs.spectrum.com/military
http://careers.homedepot.com/military
http://usaa.com/recruitmilitary
http://www.vinnellarabia.com


A HARD CHARGERA HARD CHARGER
20 MILES IN

A HARD CHARGER
YOU BECAME

The Veteran and Military Spouse to Insurance Professional Allstate education course opportunity is not an employment opportunity directly with Allstate Insurance Company, but rather an education course to help qualify eligible 
individuals for potential employment as a licensed sales professional with Allstate independent contractor exclusive agents. Our program is designed to support honorably discharged veterans, active duty, Reserves, National 
Guard and their spouses. Subject to availability and terms included on AllstateVeterans.com. © 2017 Allstate Insurance Co.

What will you become next?
Turn your military experience into your next career.

As a licensed sales professional at an Allstate Agency,
you’ll earn a good living helping people protect what

makes life good. Visit allstateveterans.com to learn more. 
JOIN FORCES WITH THE GOOD HANDS

makes life good. Visit allstateveterans.com to learn more. 
JOIN FORCES WITH THE GOOD HANDS

 
SM

103171_AHRT0938000_Allstate_Vet_v4
Leo Burnett
February 21, 2017 7:26 PM
jmd

Client: Allstate  
Campaign: 2017 Veteran Print  
Agency Job #: B1241-011307-00   
AD #/AD ID: AHRT0938000   
Date Modifi ed:
CR:  
AD Round: 

Bleed: 9” W x 11.125” H 
Trim: 8” W x 10.875” H
Live: 7” W x 10” H  

Keyline Scale:  1”=1”
Output at:
Page:

Region:  US
Language:  English
Notes:  None

ECD: C. Wickman     CD: S. Smith/J. Kistner     AD: M. Jesmer    AM: K. Zalar     PM: D. Linn     P: D. Varichak

NOT TO BE USED FOR COLOR APPROVAL

http://allstateveterans.com


DO NOT PRINT

REVIEW FOR CONTENT ONLY, NOT COLOR.

Round #: 3.0

N/A 8.625” x 11”

   DPI 4CP

N/A 8.375” x 10.875”

   DPI

Spot Colors: 

NA 7.875” x 10.25”

9-7-2018 11:01 AM
9-14-2018 2:49 PM
1” : 1”

B1122991802 AFFINITY 

Client: Production: Bleed:

Layout DPI: Color:

Art Director: Trim:

Effective DPI:

Copy Writer: Safety:

Created:
Modified:
Scale:

Job#:
Issue:

This advertisement prepared by Saatchi & Saatchi
USAA
 228256-1018
2018

Pubs:   --

Studio #:

File Name/
Location:

  PDG_Saatchi & Saatchi:USAA:[USAA]:AFFINITY - 007389:PRINT:ADS:228256-1018_AFM FASG RMV Financially Fit 2018.10 AD:DOCUMENTS:228256-1018_AFM FASG RMV Financially Fit 
2018.10 AD_03.indd

Studio: James Du

Legal

Creative Director Client

Proofreader

Art Director Traffic

Print Production

Account Supervisor Type Director

Copy Writer

Account Executive QC.1 QC.2

Publication Note: Guideline for general identification only . 
Do not use as insertion order.

Your goals. Our guidance.
We want to help you do more with your money. And now is a great time to 
get going. Let’s work together to build an investment strategy to help you 
put every dollar to good use.

Take the first step to getting financially fit today. 
855-862-5627 | usaa.com/recruitmilitary

LET USAA HELP YOU GET

FINANCIALLY FIT.

Investments/Insurance: Not FDIC Insured • Not Bank Issued, Guaranteed or Underwritten • May Lose Value 
USAA means United Services Automobile Association and its affiliates. Financial advice provided by USAA Financial Advisors, Inc. (FAI), a registered broker dealer, USAA Investment 
Management Company (IMCO), a registered broker dealer and investment advisor, and for insurance, USAA Financial Planning Services Insurance Agency, Inc. (known as USAA Financial 
Insurance Agency in California, License # OE36312). Investment products and services offered by IMCO and FAI.  Life insurance and annuities provided by USAA Life Insurance Co., San 
Antonio, TX, and in NY by USAA Life Insurance Co. of New York, Highland Falls, NY. Other life and health insurance from select companies offered through USAA Life General Agency, Inc. 
(known in CA (license #0782231) and in NY as USAA Health and Life Insurance Agency). Banking products offered by USAA Federal Savings Bank and USAA Savings Bank, both FDIC insured. 
Trust services provided by USAA Federal Savings Bank. RMV receives financial support from USAA for this sponsorship. © 2018 USAA. 228256-1018

S:7.875”
S:10.25”

T:8.375”
T:10.875”

B:8.625”
B:11”

http://www.usaa.com/recruitmilitary

